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Copyrights

Copyrights

The Motorola Solutions products described in this document may include copyrighted Motorola
Solutions computer programs. Laws in the United States and other countries preserve for Motorola
Solutions certain exclusive rights for copyrighted computer programs. Accordingly, any copyrighted
Motorola Solutions computer programs contained in the Motorola Solutions products described in this
document may not be copied or reproduced in any manner without the express written permission of
Motorola Solutions.

© 2020 Motorola Solutions, Inc. All Rights Reserved

No part of this document may be reproduced, transmitted, stored in a retrieval system, or translated
into any language or computer language, in any form or by any means, without the prior written
permission of Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Furthermore, the purchase of Motorola Solutions products shall not be deemed to grant either directly
or by implication, estoppel or otherwise, any license under the copyrights, patents or patent
applications of Motorola Solutions, except for the normal non-exclusive, royalty-free license to use that
arises by operation of law in the sale of a product.

Disclaimer

Please note that certain features, facilities, and capabilities described in this document may not be
applicable to or licensed for use on a specific system, or may be dependent upon the characteristics of
a specific mobile subscriber unit or configuration of certain parameters. Please refer to your Motorola
Solutions contact for further information.

Trademarks

MOTOROLA, MOTO, MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, and the Stylized M Logo are trademarks or
registered trademarks of Motorola Trademark Holdings, LLC and are used under license. All other
trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

Open Source Content

This product contains Open Source software used under license. Refer to the product installation
media for full Open Source Legal Notices and Attribution content.

European Union (EU) Waste of Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE)
directive

=== The European Union's WEEE directive requires that products sold into EU countries must have
the crossed out trash bin label on the product (or the package in some cases).

As defined by the WEEE directive, this cross-out trash bin label means that customers and end-users
in EU countries should not dispose of electronic and electrical equipment or accessories in household
waste.

Customers or end-users in EU countries should contact their local equipment supplier representative or
service centre for information about the waste collection system in their country.
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Contact Us

The Solutions Support Center (SSC) is the primary contact for technical support included in your
organization's service agreement with Motorola Solutions.

Service agreement customers should be sure to call the SSC in all situations listed under Customer
Responsibilities in their agreement, such as:

» Before reloading software
» To confirm troubleshooting results and analysis before taking action

Your organization received support phone numbers and other contact information appropriate for your
geographic region and service agreement. Use that contact information for the most efficient response.
However, if needed, you can also find general support contact information on the Motorola Solutions
website, by following these steps:

1 Enter motorolasolutions.com in your browser.

2 Ensure that your organization's country or region is displayed on the page. Clicking or tapping the
name of the region provides a way to change it.

3 Select "Support" on the motorolasolutions.com page.

Comments

Send questions and comments regarding user documentation to
documentation@motorolasolutions.com.

Provide the following information when reporting a documentation error:
* The document title and part number

» The page number or title of the section with the error

» A description of the error

Motorola Solutions offers various courses designed to assist in learning about the system. For
information, go to https://learning.motorolasolutions.com to view the current course offerings and
technology paths.


http://motorolasolutions.com
http://motorolasolutions.com
mailto:documentation@motorolasolutions.com
https://learning.motorolasolutions.com/
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Icon Conventions

The documentation set is designed to give the reader more visual clues. The following graphic icons
are used throughout the documentation set.

A

A
A

DANGER: The signal word DANGER with the associated safety icon implies information that, if
disregarded, will result in death or serious injury.

WARNING: The signal word WARNING with the associated safety icon implies information that,
if disregarded, could result in death or serious injury, or serious product damage.

CAUTION: The signal word CAUTION with the associated safety icon implies information that,
if disregarded, may result in minor or moderate injury, or serious product damage.

CAUTION: The signal word CAUTION may be used without the safety icon to state potential
damage or injury that is not related to the product.

IMPORTANT: IMPORTANT statements contain information that is crucial to the discussion at
hand, but is not CAUTION or WARNING. There is no warning level associated with the
IMPORTANT statement.

NOTICE: NOTICE contains information more important than the surrounding text, such as
exceptions or preconditions. They also refer the reader elsewhere for additional information,
remind the reader how to complete an action (when it is not part of the current procedure, for
instance), or tell the reader where something is on the screen. There is no warning level
associated with a notice.



MNO007524A01-AA
Style Conventions

Style Conventions

The following style conventions are used:

Convention Description

Bold This typeface is used for names of, for instance, windows, buttons,
and labels when these names appear on the screen (example: the
Alarms Browser window). When it is clear that we are referring to, for
instance, a button, the name is used alone (example: Click OK).

Monospacing font This typeface is used for words to be typed in exactly as they are
in bold shown in the text (example: In the Address field, type http://
ucs01.ucs:9080/).

Monospacing font This typeface is used for messages, prompts, and other text displayed
on the computer screen (example: A new trap destination has
been added).

<Monospacing font This typeface is used with angle brackets as placeholders for a specif-
in bold Italic> ic member of the group that the words represent (example: <router
number>).

E/ NOTICE: In sequences to be typed in, the angle brackets
are omitted to avoid confusion whether to include the angle
brackets in the text to be typed.

CAPITAL LETTERS This typeface is used for keyboard keys (example: Press Y, and then
press ENTER).
Italic This typeface is used for citations. A citation usually is the name of a

document or a phrase from another document (example: Dimetra IP
System Overview).

— An — (arrow pointing right) is used for indicating the menu or tab
structure in instructions on how to select a certain menu item (exam-
ple: File—Save) or a certain sub-tab.
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Chapter 1

RF Energy Exposure and Product
Safety Guide

This document contains important safety and operating instructions. Read these instructions carefully
and save them for future reference.

CAUTION:

Before using this accessory, read this guide which contains important operating instructions for
safe usage and RF energy awareness and control for compliance with applicable standards and
regulations.

The Remote Speaker Microphone (RSM), when attached to the radio, is restricted to
occupational use only to satisfy FCC/ICNIRP RF energy exposure requirements. Before using
this product, read the RF energy awareness information and operating instructions in the
Product Safety and RF Exposure booklet enclosed with your radio to ensure compliance with
RF energy exposure limits.

Acoustic Safety

Exposure to loud noises from any source for extended periods of time may temporarily or permanently
affect your hearing. The louder the volume of the radio, the less time is required before your hearing
can be affected.

Hearing damage from loud noise is sometimes undetectable at first and can have a cumulative effect.
Follow the following guidelines to protect your hearing:

* Use the lowest volume necessary to do your job.

e Turn up the volume only if you are in noisy surroundings.

* Turn down the volume before attaching headset or earpiece.

» Limit the amount of time you use headsets or earpieces at high volume.

*  When using the radio without a headset or earpiece, do not place the speaker of the radio directly
against your ear.

» If you experience hearing discomfort, ringing in your ears, or muffled speech, you should stop
listening to your radio through your headset or earpiece, and have your hearing checked by your
doctor. To change the volume level, refer to Radio Product Safety Leaflet or CPS for Surveillance
extra loud (xL) Kit Configurations.
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Chapter 2

About PMMN4131 RM730 IMPRES
Windporting RSM, Small (IP68)

21

RSM Feature

Figure 1: RSM Features

O

Table 1: RSM Feature Callouts

No Descriptions

1 Push-to-Talk Button

2 Receive-only 3.5 mm Audio Jack (Non-threaded) covered by Dust Cover
3 Accessory Orange/Emergency Button.!

T Check with your dealer for available programmable functions
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2.2
Recommended Practices for RM730

» Cover the audio jack with dust cover when it is not plugged with earpiece. Do not fill water into the
audio jack.

» |If water enters the audio jack, remove water by shaking the RSM.

Transmitting and Receiving
Figure 2: Transmitting
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Figure 3: Receiving

Recommended Wearing Position
Figure 4: RM730 Wearing Position

2.3
Attaching the RSM to the Radio

Procedure:
1 Attach the RSM connector to the side connector of the radio.
2 Secure the connection screw in a clockwise direction until tightened.

E/ NOTICE: To ensure proper operation, turn off the radio before connecting the RSM to
the radio. Connecting the RSM to the radio disables the speaker of the radio, but does
not disable the microphone and PTT of the radio.
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Detaching the RSM from the Radio

Procedure:
1 Unscrew and detach the RSM connector from the radio side connector.

2 Keep the dust cover inserted in the audio jack of the RSM when a secondary accessory is not
being used.

25
Cable Management

Figure 5: Cable Management

E/ NOTICE: To ensure optimum range and user experience, it is recommended to avoid crossing
accessory cable with the radio antenna.

2.6
Optional Accessories

No Descriptions

PMLN8120 Rx only xL Clear Tube Earpiece, 3.5 mm Jack

10
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2.7
Replacement Parts

Table 2: Replacement Parts Callouts

No Descriptions

1 Low Profile Swivel Clip (PMLN8121)

2 Dust Cover 10 pieces/pack (PMLN8523)
Coil Cord (PMKN4232)

2.8
Service and Warranty

Motorola Solutions offers warranty for your RSM. Refer to your Motorola Solutions dealer or point-of-
purchase for detailed information.

NOTICE: Warranty is void after customer replacement of any parts other than replacements
/ parts listed.

11
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Replacing Coil Cord

Procedure:

1 Remove the screws to disassemble the RSM.

2 Remove the cable.

3 Reassemble the RSM.

12
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2.10
Removing Dust Cover

Procedure:
1 Lift up dust cover until it is fully open.
2 |Insert small flat tip tool into recess and pry out the dust cover.

2.11
Inserting Dust Cover

Procedure:
1 Slide the side tab of Dust Cover into the recess slot.

13
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2 Push the opposite side with small tool.
3 Simultaneously push the Dust Cover into the RSM.

212

Attaching Swivel Clip

Procedure:

1 Match and align the arrowhead icons and side wings.
2 Push down the top of the clip.
3 Simultaneously, push slide clip upward.

14
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Detaching Swivel Clip

Procedure:

1 Push top of the clip to raise the clip to the highest position.
2 Lift up the bottom release latch.
3 Slide the clip to remove the clip.

15
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Droits d’auteur

Les produits Motorola Solutions décrits dans ce document peuvent inclure des programmes
informatiques protégés par des droits d’auteur de Motorola Solutions. Les lois des Etats-Unis et
d’autres pays réservent a Motorola Solutions certains droits exclusifs pour les programmes
informatiques protégés par droits d’auteur. Par conséquent, tout programme informatique protégé par
droits d’auteur de Motorola Solutions compris dans les produits Motorola Solutions décrits dans le
présent document ne peut étre copié ni reproduit de quelque maniére que ce soit sans l'autorisation
écrite expresse de Motorola Solutions.

© 2020 Motorola Solutions, Inc. Tous droits réservés

Aucune partie du présent document ne peut étre reproduite, transmise, stockée dans un systéme de
recherche documentaire ou traduite dans une autre langue ou dans un langage informatique, sous
quelque forme ou par quelque moyen que ce soit, sans I'autorisation écrite préalable de Motorola
Solutions, Inc.

De plus, I'achat de produits Motorola Solutions ne peut étre considéré comme une transaction
octroyant directement, par inférence, estoppel ou autrement une licence en vertu des droits d’auteur,
des droits de brevets ou d’'une demande de brevet de Motorola Solutions, a I'exception d’une licence
d’utilisation normale et non exclusive, libre de toute redevance, prévue par la loi lors de la vente d'un
produit.

Avis de non-responsabilité

Veuillez noter que certaines fonctionnalités, installations et capacités décrites dans ce document
pourraient ne pas s’appliquer ou étre accordées sous licence pour l'utilisation sur un systéme
particulier, ou pourraient dépendre des caractéristiques d’'une unité mobile d’abonné ou d’'une
configuration de certains paramétres. Veuillez consulter votre personne-ressource chez Motorola
Solutions pour en savoir plus.

Marques de commerce

MOTOROLA, MOTO, MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS et le logo au M stylisé sont des marques de
commerce ou des marques déposées de Motorola Trademark Holdings LLC et sont utilisées sous
licence. Toutes les autres marques de commerce sont la propriété de leurs détenteurs respectifs.

Contenu a code source libre

Ce produit contient des logiciels libres utilisés sous licence. Reportez-vous au support d’installation du
produit pour obtenir tous les avis juridiques relatifs aux logiciels libres et aux contenus d’attribution.

Directive sur la mise au rebut des équipements électriques et électroniques de
I’'Union européenne (UE) (DEEE)

=== | a directive DEEE de I'Union européenne exige que les produits (ou leur emballage, dans
certains cas) vendus dans les pays de 'UE portent I'étiquette de la poubelle barrée.

Comme le définit la directive DEEE, cette étiquette de poubelle barrée signifie que les clients et les
utilisateurs finaux dans les pays de I'UE ne doivent pas jeter les équipements électriques et
électroniques ou leurs accessoires dans les ordures domestiques.

Les clients ou les utilisateurs finaux dans les pays de I'UE doivent communiquer avec le représentant
ou le centre de service de leur fournisseur d'équipement pour obtenir des renseignements sur le
systéme de collecte des déchets de leur pays.
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Communiquer avec nous

Le centre de soutien et de solutions (SSC) est le point de contact principal pour le soutien technique
compris dans I'entente de service de votre organisation avec Motorola Solutions.

Les clients disposant d’ententes de service doivent s’assurer d’appeler le SSC dans toutes les
situations énumeérées dans la section Responsabilités du client de leur entente de service,
notamment :

» Avant le rechargement du logiciel
» Pour confirmer les résultats du dépannage et de I'analyse avant de prendre les mesures

Votre entreprise a regu les numéros de téléphone du soutien et d’autres coordonnées appropriées
pour votre région géographique et votre entente de service. Utilisez ces informations pour obtenir la
meilleure réponse possible. Cependant, si nécessaire, vous pouvez également trouver les
coordonnées du soutien général sur le site Web de Motorola Solutions, en suivant ces étapes :

1 Entrez motorolasolutions.com dans votre navigateur.

2 Vous devez vous assurer que le pays ou la région de votre organisation se trouve sur la page.
Cliquer ou appuyer sur le nom de la région permet de la changer.

3 Sélectionnez « Assistance » a la page motorolasolutions.com.

Commentaires

Envoyez vos questions et commentaires sur la documentation a I'adresse
documentation@motorolasolutions.com.

Pour signaler une erreur dans la documentation, veuillez fournir les renseignements suivants :
» Le titre et le numéro de piéce du document

* Le numéro de page ou le titre de la section contenant I'erreur

* Une description de I'erreur

Motorola offre plusieurs cours congus pour vous aider a apprendre a utiliser le systéme. Pour en savoir
davantage et consulter la liste des cours actuellement offerts et les parcours technologiques, accédez
a https://learning.motorolasolutions.com.


http://motorolasolutions.com
http://motorolasolutions.com
mailto:documentation@motorolasolutions.com
https://learning.motorolasolutions.com/
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Conventions des icones

La documentation est congue pour donner au lecteur plus d’'indices visuels. Les icbnes suivantes sont
utilisées dans toute la documentation.

A
A

A

O
2

DANGER :
Le mot-indicateur DANGER avec I'icbne de sécurité associée comprend de I'information qui, si
elle est ignorée, peut entrainer la mort ou des blessures graves.

AVERTISSEMENT :

Le mot-indicateur AVERTISSEMENT avec I'icbne de sécurité associée comprend de
l'information qui, si elle est ignorée, peut entrainer la mort ou des blessures graves ou de
graves dommages au produit.

MISE EN GARDE :

Le mot-indicateur MISE EN GARDE avec l'icone de sécurité associée comprend de
I'information qui, si elle est ignorée, peut entrainer des blessures mineures ou modérées ou de
graves dommages au produit.

MISE EN GARDE :
Le mot-indicateur MISE EN GARDE peut étre utilisé sans l'icbne de sécurité pour signaler de
possibles blessures ou dommages qui ne sont pas liés au produit.

IMPORTANT :

Les énoncés avec le mot-indicateur IMPORTANT contiennent de I'information cruciale sur le
sujet abordé, mais qui ne sont pas des MISES EN GARDE ni des AVERTISSEMENTS. Aucun
niveau d’avertissement n’est associé aux énoncés « IMPORTANT ».

AVIS :

Un AVIS contient des informations plus importantes que le texte avoisinant, comme des
exceptions ou des conditions préalables. Les avis peuvent également renvoyer le lecteur
ailleurs pour des renseignements supplémentaires, lui rappeler comment effectuer une action
(lorsqu’elle ne fait pas partie de la présente procédure, par exemple) ou lui dire ou se trouve
quelque chose a I'’écran. Aucun niveau d’avertissement n’est associé a un avis.
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Conventions de style

Les conventions de style suivantes sont utilisées :

Convention Description

Gras Ce type de police est utilisé pour les noms de fenétres, de touches et
d’étiquettes, lorsque ces noms apparaissent a I'écran (par exemple :
fenétre Navigateur d’alarmes). Lorsqu'il est clair que nous faisons
référence, par exemple, a une touche, le nom est utilisé seul
(exemple : Cliquez sur OK).

Police a Ce type de police est utilisé pour les mots qui doivent étre tapés

espacement exactement comme ils sont illustrés dans le texte (exemple : Dans le

constant en gras

champ Adresse, tapez http://ucs0l.ucs:9080/).

Police a
espacement
constant

Ce type de police est utilisé pour les messages, les messages-guides
et autres textes affichés a I'écran de I'ordinateur (exemple : Une
nouvelle destination de rejet a été ajoutée).

<Police a

Ce type de police est utilisé avec des crochets en chevron pour

espacement identifier un parameétre fictif pour un membre spécifique du groupe que

constant en gras les mots représentent (par exemple : <numéro de routeur>).

italique> E/ AVIS :
Dans les séquences a taper, les crochets en chevron sont
omis afin d’éviter toute confusion quant a I'inclusion des
crochets dans le texte a taper.

MAJUSCULES Ce type de caractéres est utilisé pour les tguches de clavier
(exemple : Appuyez sur Y, puis sur ENTREE).

Italique Ce type de police est utilisé pour les citations. Une citation est
habituellement le nom d’'un document ou une phrase provenant d’un
autre document (par exemple : Présentation du systeme Dimetra IP).

— Un signe — (fléche pointant vers la droite) sert a indiquer la structure

de menu ou d’onglet dans les instructions pour sélectionner un
élément de menu (par exemple : Fichier—Enregistrer) ou un sous-
onglet particulier.
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Chapitre 1

Exposition aux radiofréquences et
securité du produit

Ce document contient d’'importantes directives relatives a la sécurité et au fonctionnement de
I'appareil. Veuillez lire attentivement cette notice et la conserver pour vous y référer ultérieurement.

MISE EN GARDE :

Avant d'utiliser cet accessoire, lisez le guide, qui contient d'importantes instructions de
fonctionnement pour une utilisation sécuritaire et des informations sur I'exposition aux
radiofréquences, dans le but d'assurer votre conformité aux normes et réglements en vigueur.

Le haut-parleur/microphone distant (RSM), lorsqu'il est branché a la radio, ne doit étre utilisé
qu'a des fins professionnelles, conformément aux exigences de la FCC et de I'lCNIRP en
matiére d'exposition aux radiofréquences. Avant d'utiliser ce produit, lisez les informations
relatives a I'exposition a I'énergie RF ainsi que le mode d'emploi contenus dans la brochure
Sécurité du produit et exposition aux radiofréquences fournie avec la radio afin d'assurer sa
conformité aux limites d'exposition a I'énergie des radiofréquences.

Protection de I'ouie

Une exposition a des bruits forts en provenance de n'importe quelle source pendant de longues
périodes pourrait affecter votre audition de maniére temporaire ou permanente. Plus le volume sonore
de la radio est élevé, plus votre audition peut se détériorer rapidement.

Des dommages auditifs dus a I'exposition a des bruits forts peuvent d’abord étre indétectables, mais
ceux-ci ont parfois des effets cumulatifs.

Suivez ces directives pour protéger votre ouie :

* Réglez le volume le plus bas possible pour effectuer votre travail.

* Montez le volume seulement si vous vous trouvez dans un environnement bruyant.
* Réduisez le volume avant de brancher un casque ou un écouteur.

» Limitez la période de temps d'utilisation de casques ou d’écouteurs a volume élevé.

» Lorsque vous utilisez la radio sans casque ni écouteur, ne placez pas le haut-parleur de la radio
directement sur votre oreille.

» Sivous ressentez une géne auditive, que vous entendez des sifflements ou que les conversations
sont étouffées, vous devez cesser d’utiliser votre radio avec un casque ou un écouteur et consulter
votre médecin pour faire vérifier votre audition. Pour changer le niveau de volume, reportez-vous a
la brochure sur la sécurité du produit ou a Configurations du CPS extra fort (xL) pour trousse de
surveillance.
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Chapitre 2

A propos du RSM a atténuation du
vent IMPRES RM730 PMMN4131, petit
(IP68)

21

Fonction du RSM

Figure 1 : Fonctions du RSM

O

Tableau 1 :Description des fonctions du RSM

No Description
1 Touche PTT
2 Prise d'écouteur 3,5 mm pour réception seulement (non filetée) couverte du

couvercle antipoussiére

3 Touche accessoire orange/d'urgence.’

1 Vérifiez auprés de votre détaillant les fonctions programmables disponibles
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2.2
Pratiques recommandées pour le RM730

» Couvrez la prise audio avec le cache-poussiéere lorsque aucun écouteur n'est branché. Ne laissez
pas d'eau entrer dans la prise audio.

» Side I'eau pénetre dans la prise audio, retirez I'eau en secouant le RSM.

Emission et réception
Figure 2 : Emission
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Figure 3 : Réception

Position de port recommandée
Figure 4 : Position de port RM730

2.3
Fixation du RSM a la radio

Procédure :
1 Branchez le connecteur du RSM au connecteur latéral de la radio.

2 \Vissez la vis de connexion dans le sens horaire jusqu'a ce qu'elle soit serrée.

E/ AVIS :

Pour assurer un bon fonctionnement, éteignez la radio avant de brancher le RSM a celle-
ci. Le branchement du RSM a la radio désactive le haut-parleur de la radio, mais ne
désactive pas le microphone et la fonction PTT.
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2.4
Débranchement du RSM de la radio

Procédure :
1 Dévissez et retirez le connecteur du RSM du connecteur latéral de la radio.

2 Laissez le couvercle antipoussiére inséré dans la prise audio du RSM lorsqu'un accessoire
secondaire n'est pas utilisé.

2.5
Gestion des cables

Figure 5 : Gestion des cables

E/ AVIS :

Pour assurer une portée et une expérience utilisateur optimales, il est recommandé d'éviter de
croiser un cable d'accessoire avec l'antenne de la radio.

2.6
Accessoires en option

No Description

PMLN8120 Ecouteur a tube transparent xL Rx seulement, prise 3,5 mm

10
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2.7
Pieces de rechange

Tableau 2 :Description des piéces de rechange

No Description

1 Pince pivotante a profil bas (PMLN8121)

2 Paquet de 10 couvercles antipoussiéres (PMLN8523)
Cordon spiralé (PMKN4232)

2.8

Service et garantie
Motorola Solutions offre une garantie pour votre RSM. Consultez votre détaillant Motorola Solutions ou
votre point de vente pour obtenir des renseignements détaillés.

AVIS :

La garantie sera nulle si le client remplace des piéces autres que les piéces de rechange
indiquées.

11
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29
Remplacement du cordon spiralé

Procédure :

1 Retirez les vis pour démonter le RSM.

2 Retirez le cable.

3 Installez de nouveau le RSM.

12
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210
Retrait du couvercle antipoussiére

Procédure :
1 Soulevez le couvercle jusqu'a ce qu'il soit complétement ouvert.

2 Insérez un petit outil & embout plat dans la fente et soulevez le couvercle antipoussiéere.

211
Insertion du couvercle antipoussiére

Procédure :
1 Glissez la patte latérale du couvercle antipoussiére dans la fente.

13
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2 Poussez le c6té opposé avec un petit outil.
3 Appuyez simultanément sur le couvercle antipoussiére dans le RSM.

212
Fixation de la pince pivotante

Procédure :

1 Alignez les icones de téte de fleche et les ailes latérales.
2 Appuyez sur le haut de la pince.
3 En méme temps, poussez la pince coulissante vers le haut.

14
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213
Retrait de la pince pivotante

Procédure :

1 Poussez le haut de la pince pour la placer en position la plus élevée.
2 Soulevez le loquet de déverrouillage inférieur.
3 Faites glisser la pince pour la retirer.

15
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Derechos de autor

Entre los productos Motorola Solutions que se describen en esta documentacién, se pueden incluir
programas informaticos de Motorola Solutions que estan protegidos por derechos de autor. Las leyes
de Estados Unidos y de otros paises preservan para Motorola Solutions ciertos derechos exclusivos
para los programas informaticos protegidos por derechos de autor. Del mismo modo, los programas
informaticos protegidos por derechos de autor de Motorola Solutions incluidos en los productos de
Motorola Solutions descritos en este manual no podran ser copiados ni reproducidos de ninguna forma
sin el expreso consentimiento por escrito de Motorola Solutions.

© 2020 Motorola Solutions, Inc. Todos los derechos reservados.

Ninguna parte de este documento se puede reproducir, transmitir, almacenar en un sistema
recuperable ni traducir a ningun idioma ni lenguaje de computadora, de ninguna forma ni por ninguin
medio, sin la autorizacién expresa por escrito de Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Asimismo, no se considerara que la compra de productos Motorola Solutions otorgue, en forma
directa, implicita, por exclusion ni de ningun otro modo, una licencia sobre los derechos de autor,
patentes o aplicaciones de patentes de Motorola Solutions, excepto la licencia normal, no exclusiva y
libre de regalias de uso que surge de las consecuencias legales de la venta de un producto.

Descargo de responsabilidad

Tenga en cuenta que determinadas funciones, instalaciones y capacidades que se describen en este
documento podrian no ser aplicables o no tener licencia para su uso en un sistema especifico, o bien
pueden ser dependientes de las caracteristicas de una unidad del suscriptor mévil especifico o la
configuracién de ciertos parametros. Comuniquese con un representante de Motorola Solutions para
obtener mas informacion.

Marcas comerciales

MOTOROLA, MOTO, MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS y el logotipo de la M estilizada son marcas
comerciales o marcas comerciales registradas de Motorola Trademark Holdings, LLC y se utilizan bajo
licencia. Todas las demas marcas comerciales pertenecen a sus respectivos propietarios.

Contenido de cédigo abierto

Este producto contiene un software de cédigo abierto utilizado bajo licencia. Consulte los medios de
instalacion del producto para obtener el contenido completo de Atribucion y Avisos legales de cédigo
abierto.

Directiva de Residuos de Aparatos Eléctricos y Electrénicos (RAEE) de la
Unién Europea (UE)

=mm | 3 Directiva de RAEE de la Union Europea requiere que los productos que se venden en los
paises de la UE tengan la etiqueta de un bote de residuos tachado sobre el producto (o en el paquete
en algunos casos).

Como define la directiva WEEE, esta etiqueta con un bote de basura tachado indica que los clientes y
los usuarios finales en los paises de la UE no deben deshacerse de los equipos o accesorios
eléctricos y electrénicos con la basura doméstica.

Los clientes o los usuarios finales en los paises de la UE deben comunicarse con un representante
distribuidor de equipos o el centro de servicio locales para obtener informacion sobre el sistema de
recoleccion de residuos de su pais.
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Comuniquese con nosotros

El Centro de asistencia de Motorola Solutions (SSC) es el principal contacto para solicitar asistencia
técnica incluido en el contrato de servicio de su organizacion con Motorola Solutions.

Los clientes con contrato de servicio deben llamar al SSC en todas las situaciones en que se
mencionan en la seccidon de responsabilidades del cliente de su contrato, tales como las que se
mencionan a continuacion:

» Antes de recargar el software
» Para confirmar los resultados y analisis de la solucién de problemas antes de tomar medidas

Su organizacion recibié numeros telefénicos de asistencia y otras informaciones de contacto
adecuadas para su regién geografica y contrato de servicio. Use esa informacién de contacto para
obtener una respuesta mas eficaz. Sin embargo, si es necesario, también puede encontrar
informacion de contacto de asistencia general en el sitio web de Motorola Solutions si sigue estos
pasos:

1 Ingrese a motorolasolutions.com en su navegador.

2 Asegurese de que el pais o la region de su organizacion aparezcan en la pagina. Haga clic en el
nombre de la region o presiénela para cambiarla.

3 Seleccione “Soporte” en la pagina motorolasolutions.com.

Comentarios

Envie preguntas y comentarios sobre la documentacion del usuario a
documentation@motorolasolutions.com.

Proporcione la siguiente informacion cuando informe sobre un error de documentacion:
» Eltitulo del documento y el niumero de parte

» El numero de pagina o el titulo de la seccién con el error

» Una descripcion del error

Motorola Solutions ofrece diversos cursos disefiados para ayudar a conocer el sistema. Para obtener
informacion, vaya a https://learning.motorolasolutions.com a fin de ver las ofertas de cursos actuales y
las rutas tecnoldgicas.


http://motorolasolutions.com
http://motorolasolutions.com
mailto:documentation@motorolasolutions.com
https://learning.motorolasolutions.com/
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Convenciones de iconos

El conjunto de documentacioén esta disefiado para proporcionar al lector mas pistas visuales. Los
siguientes iconos graficos se usan en todo el conjunto de documentacion.

A
A

A

PELIGRO:
La palabra de sefial PELIGRO vy el icono de seguridad asociado indican informacion que, en
caso de ser ignorada, provocara la muerte o heridas graves.

ADVERTENCIA:

La palabra de sefial ADVERTENCIA y el icono de seguridad asociado indican informacién que,
en caso de ser ignorada, puede provocar la muerte, heridas graves o un dafio grave al
producto.

PRECAUCION: ,

La palabra de sefial PRECAUCION Yy el icono de seguridad asociado indican informacién que,
en caso de ser ignorada, puede provocar heridas leves o0 moderadas, o un dafio grave al
producto.

PRECAUCION:
La palabra de sefial PRECAUCION puede usarse sin el icono de seguridad para indicar
posibles dafios graves o heridas no relacionados con el producto.

IMPORTANTE:

Las declaraciones IMPORTANTES contienen informacion que es fundamental para el tema
tratado, pero no se tratan de una PRECAUCION ni una ADVERTENCIA. No hay ningdn nivel
de advertencia asociado con la declaracién IMPORTANTE.

AVISO:

AVISO contiene informacién mas importante que el resto del texto, como, por ejemplo,
excepciones o condiciones previas. En los avisos, también se recomienda al lector que busque
informacion adicional, le recuerdan cémo completar una accién (por ejemplo, cuando no es
parte del procedimiento actual) o le dicen donde esta algo en la pantalla. No hay ningun nivel
de advertencia asociado a un aviso.
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Convenciones de estilo

Se utilizan las siguientes convenciones de estilo:

Convencion

Descripcion

Negrita

Este tipo de letra se usa para nombres (por ejemplo, nombres de
ventanas, botones y etiquetas) cuando aparecen en la pantalla (por
ejemplo: la ventana Navegador de alarmas). Cuando sabemos que
nos referimos, por ejemplo, a un botén, el nombre se usa solo (por
ejemplo: haga clic en Aceptar).

Fuente en negrita
con un solo
espacio

Este tipo de letra se utiliza para palabras que se escriben
exactamente como se muestran en el texto (por ejemplo: en el campo
Direccién, escriba http://ucs01.ucs:9080/).

Fuente con un solo
espacio

Este tipo de letra se utiliza para mensajes, indicaciones y otros tipos
de texto que se muestran en la pantalla de la computadora (por
ejemplo: Se agregd un nuevo destino de captura).

<Fuente con un
solo espacio en
negrita y cursiva>

Este tipo de letra se utiliza con paréntesis angulares como
marcadores de posicion para un miembro especifico del grupo que las
palabras representan (por ejemplo: <niimero de enrutador>).

E/ AVISO:

En las secuencias que se van a escribir, los paréntesis
angulares se omiten para evitar alguna confusion con
respecto a si incluir los paréntesis angulares en el texto que
se va a escribir.

MAYUSCULAS Este tipo de letra se utiliza para las teclas del teclado (por ejemplo:
presione Yy, luego, INTRO).

Cursiva Este tipo de letra se usa para citas. Una cita suele ser el nombre de
un documento o una frase de otro documento (por ejemplo:
Descripcién general del sistema Dimetra IP).

— Una — (flecha a la derecha) se utiliza para indicar la estructura de

menu o pestana en las instrucciones sobre como seleccionar un
determinado elemento del menu (por ejemplo: Archivo—Guardar) o
una subpestafia determinada.




MNO07524A01-AA
Capitulo 1: Guia de seguridad del producto y exposicién a energia de radiofrecuencia

Capitulo 1

Guia de seguridad del producto y
exposicion a energia de
radiofrecuencia

Este documento contiene instrucciones de seguridad y funcionamiento importantes. Lea estas
instrucciones atentamente y consérvelas para referencia futura.

PRECAUCION:

Antes de usar este accesorio, lea esta guia que contiene instrucciones de funcionamiento
importantes para un uso seguro del dispositivo e instrucciones para conocer y controlar la
energia de radiofrecuencia para cumplir con las normas y regulaciones correspondientes.

Cuando el micréfono del altavoz remoto (RSM) se conecta al radio, queda restringido solo a
uso ocupacional a fin de cumplir los requerimientos de exposicion a la energia de RF de FCC/
ICNIRP. Antes de usar este producto, lea la informacién acerca de la conciencia de la energia
de RF y las instrucciones de uso en el folleto Seguridad del producto y exposicion a RF, que
viene con el radio, para asegurar el cumplimiento de los limites de exposicién a la energia de
RF.

Proteccion acustica

La exposicion a ruidos fuertes de cualquier fuente durante periodos prolongados podria afectar la
audicion de manera temporal o permanente. Cuanto mas alto sea el volumen del radio, mas rapido se
vera afectada la audicion.

En ocasiones, el dafo a la audicién provocado por ruidos fuertes es indetectable en un principio y
puede tener efecto acumulativo.

Revise las siguientes pautas para proteger su audicion:

» Utilice el volumen mas bajo que necesite para hacer su trabajo.

* Aumente el volumen solo si se encuentra en un ambiente ruidoso.

* Reduzca el volumen antes de conectar los auriculares o los audifonos.

» Limite el tiempo durante el cual usa los auriculares o los audifonos a volumen alto.

» Cuando use el radio sin auriculares o audifonos, no coloque el altavoz del radio directamente en la
oreja.

+ Si experimenta molestias para escuchar, zumbidos en los oidos 0 no escucha bien cuando le
hablan, debe dejar de escuchar el radio a través del audifono o auricular y acudir a un médico para
que revise su audicion. Para cambiar el nivel de volumen, consulte el Folleto de seguridad del
producto de radio o CPS para obtener informacion sobre la configuracion del kit de vigilancia con
volumen extra fuerte (XL).
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Capitulo 2

Acerca del RSM con Windporting
PMMN4131 RM730 IMPRES, tamaio
pequeno (IP68)

21

Funcion del RSM

Figura 1 : Funciones del RSM

O

Tabla 1 :Descripciones de funciones del RSM

No Descripciones
1 Botén Push-to-Talk
2 Conector de audio de 3,5 mm (no roscado) solo para recepcion, cubierto por

tapa antipolvo

3 Botdn de emergencia/naranjo para accesorios.'

T Comuniquese con su distribuidor para conocer las funciones programables disponibles
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2.2
Practicas recomendadas para RM730

* Cubra el conector de audio con la cubierta antipolvo cuando no esté conectado a un auricular. No
ponga el conector de audio en contacto con el agua.

» Sientra agua en el conector de audio, sacuda el RSM para quitar el agua.

Transmision y recepcion
Figura 2 : Transmisién
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Figura 3 : Recepcion

Posicion de uso recomendada
Figura 4 : Posicion de uso del RM730

2.3
Conexion del RSM al radio

Procedimiento:
1 Enchufe el conector del RSM al conector lateral del radio.

2 Fije el tornillo de conexién hacia la derecha hasta que quede firme.

E/ AVISO:

Para garantizar un correcto funcionamiento, apague el radio antes de conectar el RSM al

radio. Conectar el RSM al radio desactiva el altavoz del radio, pero no desactiva el
micréfono ni el boton PTT del radio.



MNO007524A01-AA
Capitulo 2: Acerca del RSM con Windporting PMMN4131 RM730 IMPRES, tamafio pequefio (IP68)

2.4
Desconexion del RSM del radio

Procedimiento:
1 Desatornille y retire el conector del RSM del conector lateral del radio.

2 Mantenga la cubierta antipolvo insertada en el conector de audio del RSM cuando no utilice un
accesorio secundario.

2.5
Administrador de cables

Figura 5 : Administrador de cables

E/ AVISO:

Para garantizar un alcance y una experiencia de usuario 6ptimos, se recomienda evitar cruzar
el cable accesorio con la antena del radio.

2.6
Accesorios opcionales

No Descripciones

PMLN8120 Auricular de tubo transparente XL, solo RX, conector de 3,5 mm

10
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2.7
Piezas de repuesto

Tabla 2 :Descripciones de piezas de repuesto

No Descripciones

1 Clip giratorio de bajo perfil (PMLN8121)

2 Cubierta antipolvo, 10 piezas/paquete (PMLN8523)
Cable en espiral (PMKN4232)

2.8
Servicio y garantia

Motorola Solutions ofrece garantia para su RSM. Consulte a su distribuidor o punto de compra de
Motorola Solutions para obtener informacion detallada.

E/ AVISO:

Se anulard la garantia en caso de que el cliente remplace cualquiera de las piezas por otras
distintas a las que aparecen en la lista de piezas de repuesto.

11
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29
Reemplazo del cable en espiral

Procedimiento:

1 Retire los tornillos para desmontar el RSM.

2 Quite el cable.

3 Vuelva a montar el RSM.

12
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210
Extraccion de la cubierta antipolvo

Procedimiento:
1 Levante la cubierta antipolvo hasta que esté completamente abierta.
2 |Inserte una pequefia herramienta de punta plana en el hueco y saque la cubierta antipolvo.

211
Insercion de la cubierta antipolvo

Procedimiento:

1 Deslice la lengleta lateral de la cubierta antipolvo en la ranura del hueco.

13
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2 Empuje el lado opuesto con una herramienta pequefa.
3 Empuje simultaneamente la cubierta antipolvo en el RSM.

212
Instalacion del clip giratorio

Procedimiento:

1 Haga coincidir los iconos de punta de flecha y las alas laterales, y alinéelos.
2 Empuje hacia abajo la parte superior del clip.
3 Simultaneamente, empuje el clip deslizante hacia arriba.

14
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213
Desconexion del clip giratorio

Procedimiento:

1 Presione la parte superior del clip para levantarlo hasta la posicién mas alta.
2 Levante el pestillo de liberacion inferior.
3 Deslice el clip para quitarlo.

15
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Direitos autorais

Os produtos da Motorola Solutions descritos neste documento podem incluir programas de
computador da Motorola Solutions protegidos por direitos autorais. As leis dos Estados Unidos e de
outros paises garantem determinados direitos exclusivos da Motorola Solutions para programas de
computador protegidos por direitos autorais. Consequentemente, nenhum programa de computador
protegido por direitos autorais da Motorola Solutions contido nos produtos da Motorola Solutions
descritos neste documento pode ser copiado ou reproduzido sob qualquer forma sem a permissao
expressa por escrito da Motorola Solutions.

© 2020 Motorola Solutions, Inc. Todos os direitos reservados

Nenhuma parte deste documento pode ser reproduzida, transmitida, armazenada em um sistema de
recuperagao ou traduzida em qualquer idioma ou linguagem de computador, sob qualquer forma ou
por qualquer meio, sem a prévia permissao por escrito da Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Além disso, ndo se deve supor que a aquisi¢ao de produtos da Motorola Solutions garanta, direta ou
implicitamente, por impedimento ou qualquer outra forma, qualquer licenga de direito autoral, patente
ou aplicacao de patente da Motorola Solutions, exceto a licenga de uso regular nao exclusiva, isenta
de exploragéo de patente concedida pelas leis inerentes a venda de um produto.

Isencao de responsabilidade

Observe que alguns recursos e capacidades descritos neste documento podem nao ser aplicaveis ou
licenciados para uso em um sistema especifico ou podem ser dependentes das caracteristicas de
uma determinada unidade de radio mével ou configuracdo de determinados pardmetros. Consulte seu
contato da Motorola Solutions para obter mais informacoes.

Marcas registradas

MOTOROLA, MOTO, MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS e o logotipo “M” estilizado s&o marcas comerciais ou
registradas da Motorola Trademark Holdings, LLC e sao utilizadas sob licenga. Todas as demais
marcas comerciais sao de propriedade de seus respectivos proprietarios.

Conteudo de codigo aberto

Este produto contém software de codigo aberto usado sob licenca. Consulte a midia de instalagdo do
produto para obter avisos legais de codigo aberto e conteudo de atribuigdo completos.

Diretiva de residuos de equipamentos elétricos e eletronicos (WEEE) para a
Uniao Europeia (UE)

=== A Diretiva de WEEE da Unido Europeia exige que os produtos vendidos nos paises da UE
tenham a etiqueta de lixeira cruzada no produto (ou na embalagem, em alguns casos).

Conforme definido pela diretiva de WEEE, essa etiqueta de lixeira cruzada indica que os clientes e os
usuarios finais nos paises da UE ndo devem descartar equipamentos ou acessorios elétricos ou
eletrbnicos em lixo doméstico.

Os clientes ou os usuarios finais nos paises da UE devem entrar em contato com o representante
local do fornecedor do equipamento ou com a central de servigos para obter informagdes sobre o
sistema de coleta de lixo em seu pais.
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Fale conosco

O SSC (Solutions Support Center, centro de suporte de solu¢des) é o principal contato para suporte
técnico incluido no contrato de servigo da sua organizagdo com a Motorola Solutions.

Os clientes do contrato de servigo devem ligar para o SSC em todas as situagdes listadas na secéo
Responsabilidades do cliente em seus contratos, tais como:

* Antes de recarregar o software
» Para confirmar os resultados e as analises da solugédo de problemas antes de agir

Sua organizacgao recebeu numeros de telefone de suporte e outras informagdes de contato
apropriadas para sua regido geografica e seu contrato de servigo. Use as informacgdes de contato para
obter a resposta mais eficiente. No entanto, se necessario, vocé também pode encontrar informagbes
gerais de contato de suporte no site da Motorola Solutions seguindo estas etapas:

1 Digite motorolasolutions.com no seu navegador.

2 Verifique se o pais ou a regido da sua organizagao é exibido na pagina. Clique ou toque no nome
da regido para altera-lo, caso necessario.

3 Na pagina motorolasolutions.com, selecione "Suporte".

Comentarios

Envie as perguntas e os comentarios sobre a documentagéo do usuario para
documentation@motorolasolutions.com.

Fornecga as seguintes informacdes ao relatar um erro na documentagéao:
+ O titulo do documento e o niumero da peca

* O numero da pagina ou o titulo da se¢do com o erro

* Uma descrigao do erro

A Motorola Solutions oferece diversos cursos projetados para auxiliar na aprendizagem do sistema.
Para obter informacdes, acesse https://learning.motorolasolutions.com para exibir as ofertas de cursos
atuais e os caminhos de tecnologia.


http://motorolasolutions.com
http://motorolasolutions.com
mailto:documentation@motorolasolutions.com
https://learning.motorolasolutions.com/
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Convencoes de icones

O conjunto de documentagdes foi criado para fornecer ao leitor mais dicas visuais. Os icones graficos
a seguir sdo usados em todo o conjunto de documentagdes.

A
A

A

PERIGO:
a palavra de sinalizagdo PERIGO com o icone de seguranga associado indica informagdes
que, se desconsideradas, podem resultar em morte ou ferimentos graves.

AVISO:
a palavra de sinalizagdo AVISO com o icone de seguranga associado indica informagdes que,
se desconsideradas, podem resultar em morte, ferimentos graves ou, ainda, danos graves ao
produto.

ATENGAO:

a palavra de sinalizagdo ATENCAO com o icone de seguranca associado indica informacdes
que, se desconsideradas, podem causar ferimentos de gravidade menor ou moderada ou
danos graves ao produto.

ATENGAO:
a palavra de sinalizagdo ATENCAO podera ser usada sem o icone de seguranca para indicar
possiveis danos ou riscos de ferimento néo relacionados ao produto.

IMPORTANTE:
uma declaragdo classificada como IMPORTANTE contém informagdes que s&o essenciais
para a discussdo em questao, mas que nao sao classificadas com o termo ATENCAO ou

AVISO. Nao ha nenhum nivel de aviso associado a uma declaragao classificada como
IMPORTANTE.

OBSERVAGAO:

COMUNICADO contém informagdes mais importantes que o texto ao redor, como excegbes ou
pré-condigdes. Esse icone também tem a fungéo de indicar ao leitor outros locais para
consultar informacgdes adicionais, instrui-lo sobre como concluir uma agéo (quando ela nao faz
parte do procedimento atual, por exemplo) ou informa-lo sobre a localizagdo de algum item na
tela. Ndo ha nenhum nivel de aviso associado a um comunicado.
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Convencoes de estilo

As seguintes convencgdes de estilo s&o utilizadas:

Convencao

Descrigcao

Negrito

Esta familia tipografica é utilizada, por exemplo, em nomes de janelas,
botbes e etiquetas quando esses nomes aparecem na tela (exemplo:
a janela Navegador de alarmes). Quando €& dbvio que estamos nos
referindo a, por exemplo, um botédo, o nome é utilizado sozinho
(exemplo: Cliqgue em OK).

Fonte monoespacada
em negrito

Esta familia tipografica é utilizada para que as palavras sejam
digitadas exatamente como serao exibidas no texto (por exemplo: No
campo Endereco, digite http://ucs01.ucs:9080/).

Fonte monoespacada

Esta familia tipografica é utilizada para mensagens, comandos e
outros textos exibidos na tela do computador (por exemplo: Um novo
destino de interceptacdo foi adicionado).

<Fonte
monoespagcada em
negrito e italico>

Esta familia tipografica é utilizada com parénteses angulares que
devem ser substituidos por um membro especifico do grupo que as
palavras representam (exemplo: <nimero do roteador>).

E/ OBSERVAGAO:
em sequéncias que devem ser digitadas, os parénteses
angulares sao omitidos para evitar confusdes quanto a se
eles devem ser incluidos ou ndo no texto que sera digitado.

LETRAS MAIUSCULAS

Esta familia tipografica é utilizada para teclas de teclado (por
exemplo: Pressione Y e pressione ENTER).

Italico Esta familia tipografica é utilizada em cita¢des. A citagdo, geralmente,
€ 0 nome de um documento ou uma frase de outro documento
(exemplo: Visdo Geral do Sistema DIMETRA IP).

— Uma — (seta apontando para a direita) € utilizada para indicar o menu

ou a estrutura de guia nas instrugées sobre como selecionar
determinado item do menu (exemplo: Arquivo—Salvar) ou
determinada subguia.
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Capitulo 1

Guia de exposicao a energia de RF e
seguranca do produto

Este documento contém instrugcdes importantes de seguranga e operagao. Leia estas instrugdes
cuidadosamente e guarde-as para referéncia futura.

ATENCAO:
Antes de usar o radio, leia este guia que contém instru¢gdes operacionais importantes para uso

seguro, informagdes sobre conscientizagao e controle de exposigao a energia de
radiofrequéncia (RF) de conformidade com os padrdes e regulamentos aplicaveis.

O RSM (Alto-falante Remoto), quando conectado ao radio, esta restrito apenas ao uso
profissional para satisfazer os requisitos de exposi¢ao a energia de RF da FCC/ICNIRP. Antes
de usar este produto, leia as informacgdes sobre energia de RF e as instrugdes de operagado no
manual Seguranga do Produto e Exposi¢géo a RF fornecido com o radio para garantir a
conformidade com os limites de exposi¢ao a energia de RF.

Seguranga acustica

A exposicao a ruidos muito altos de qualquer origem por longos periodos pode prejudicar sua audi¢cao
temporaria ou permanentemente. Quanto mais alto for o volume do radio, em menos tempo sua
audicao podera ser prejudicada.

As vezes, os danos auditivos causados por ruidos fortes néo sdo detectados em sua fase inicial e
podem ter efeito cumulativo.

Siga as seguintes diretrizes para proteger sua audigéo:

* Use o volume mais baixo necessario para a execugao da sua tarefa.

* Aumente o volume somente se estiver em ambientes barulhentos.

* Reduza o volume antes de conectar o headset ou o fone de ouvido.

» Limite o tempo de uso dos headsets ou fones de ouvido com volume alto.

* Ao usar o radio sem o headset ou fones de ouvido, ndo coloque o alto-falante do radio diretamente
em contato com o ouvido.

» Se vocé sentir algum desconforto auditivo, zumbidos ou sons abafados, pare de ouvir o seu radio
através do headset ou do fone de ouvido e consulte um médico. Para alterar o nivel de volume,
consulte o Folheto de Seguranga do Produto de Radio ou o CPS para Configura¢des do Kit de
Vigilancia mais alto (xL).
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Recurso do RSM

Figura 1 : Recursos do RSM

O

Tabela 1 :Chamadas de recursos do RSM

Nao Descrigoes
1 Botao Push-To-Talk
2 Entrada de audio somente de recepgéo de 3,5 mm (ndo rosqueada) coberta

por tampa contra poeira

3 Boto laranja/de emergéncia do acessorio."

T Verifique com seu revendedor as fungdes programaveis disponiveis
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2.2
Praticas recomendadas para RM730

* Cubra a entrada de audio com tampa de prote¢do quando ela nao estiver conectada ao fone de
ouvido. Nao coloque agua na entrada de audio.

» Caso entre agua na entrada de audio, remova-a chacoalhando o RSM.

Transmissao e Recepgao
Figura 2 : Transmitir
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Figura 3 : Receber

Posi¢cao recomendada de uso
Figura 4 : Posi¢cdao recomendada de uso do RM730

2.3
Encaixar o RSM ao Radio

Procedimento:
1 Encaixe o conector RSM no conector lateral do radio.
2 Prenda o parafuso de conexao no sentido horario até aperta-lo.

E/ OBSERVAGAO:
Para garantir uma operagao adequada, desligue o radio antes de conectar o RSM ao
radio. Conectar o RSM ao radio desativa o alto-falante do radio, mas nao desativa o
microfone e o PTT do radio.
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24
Desencaixe o RSM do radio

Procedimento:
1 Desparafuse e desencaixe o conector RSM do radio do conector lateral.

2 Mantenha a tampa de protecdo inserida na entrada de audio do RSM quando um acessoério
secundario ndo estiver sendo usado.

2.5
Controle de cabos

Figura 5 : Controle de cabos

E/ OBSERVACAO:

Para garantir o alcance ideal e a experiéncia do usuario, € recomendavel evitar cruzar o cabo
acessorio com a antena do radio.

2.6
Acessorios Opcionais

Nao Descrigoes

PMLN8120 Fone de ouvido com tubo acustico xL apenas Rx, entrada de 3,5 mm

10
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2.7
Pecas de reposicao

Tabela 2 :Chamadas de pecgas de reposigao

Nao Descricoes

1 Clipe giratério de baixo perfil (PMLN8121)

2 Tampa de protecao 10 pegas/pacote (PMLN8523)
3 Cabo espiral (PMKN4232)

2.8
Servigo e garantia

A Motorola Solutions oferece garantia para seu RSM. Consulte seu revendedor ou um ponto de venda
da Motorola Solutions para obter informagdes detalhadas.

OBSERVAGAO:
Caso o cliente substitua qualquer peca por alguma que nao conste na lista de pecas de
substitui¢cdo, a garantia sera invalidada.

11
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Substituir o cabo espiral

Procedimento:

1 Remova os parafusos para desmontar o RSM.

2 Remova o cabo.

3 Remonte o RSM.

12
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2.10
Remocao da tampa de protecao

Procedimento:
1 Levante a tampa de protegao até que ela esteja totalmente aberta.
2 Insira a pequena ferramenta de ponta plana no recesso e retire a tampa de protegao.

211
Insercao da tampa de protecao

Procedimento:
1 Deslize a aba lateral da tampa de protecéo para dentro do slot do recesso.

13
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2 Empurre o lado oposto com uma ferramenta pequena.

3 Simultaneamente, pressione a tampa de prote¢do no RSM.

212
Acoplamento do clipe giratério

Procedimento:

1 Combine e alinhe os icones de seta e as asas laterais.
2 Empurre a parte superior do clipe para baixo.

3 Simultaneamente, empurre o clipe lateral para cima.

14
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213
Desconectar o clipe giratorio

Procedimento:

1 Empurre a parte superior do clipe para levanta-lo até a posigdo mais alta.
2 Levante a trava de liberagao inferior.
3 Deslize o clipe para remové-lo.

15
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ABTOpCKUe npaBsa

ABTOpCKUE npaBa

OnucaHHble B gaHHOM pykoBoacTse nsaenuna Motorola Solutions moryT cogepkaTb 3aluLLEHHbIE
aBTOPCKMMM NpaBamMu KOMMbloTepHble nporpammbl Motorola Solutions. 3akoHbl CLUA 1 HekoTopbIX
OpYyrux cTpaH obecneyvmBatoT onpeaeneHHble 3KCKITIO3NBHbIE NpaBa komnaHun Motorola Solutions B
OTHOLLEHMM 3aLlMLLEHHBLIX aBTOPCKNM NPaBOM KOMMbIOTEPHBLIX NporpamMmm. B cBs3n ¢ aTum ntobble
3alUMLLEHHbIE aBTOPCKMM NpaBoOM KOMMbIOTEPHLIE NporpaMmmbl Motorola Solutions, cogepxauimeca B
nsgenuax Motorola Solutions, KoTopble onncaHbl B HACTOALLLEM AOKYMEHTE, 3anpeLlaeTcs KonmposaTb
WX BOCMNPOM3BOAUTb KakMM Obl TO HM ObINO cnocobomM 6e3 IBHOro NMCbMEHHOrO paspeLLeHust
komnaHmm Motorola Solutions.

© 2020 Motorola Solutions, Inc. Bce npaBa 3awiuLleHbl

3anpelyaeTcs Bocnpou3BeaeHne, nepegaya, XxpaHeHne B MOMCKOBbLIX CUCTEMaX Ui NepeBo Ha
noboN A3bIK, B TOM YMCre MallnHHbIN, OO0 YacTn HacTosLWwero JOKymMeHTa B nodon gopme,
nobbiMK cpeacTBamu K s NoodbIX Lener 6e3 NMCbMEHHOro paspeLleHust komnaHmm Motorola
Solutions, Inc.

Kpome Toro, npuobpeteHne nsgenmii Motorola Solutions He npuBoANT NPSIMO, KOCBEHHO,
npoLeccyanbHO Ui Kaknm-nmbo nHbiM 06pa3om K NpeaocTaBeHnto Kako-nnbo nMueH3nm B
OTHOLLIEHMWN aBTOPCKMX MpaB, MAaTEHTOB UM 3anaTeHTOBaHHbIX NpunoxeHun Motorola Solutions, 3a
UCKIMOYEHEM OBbIYHOM HEUCKITHYUTENBHON NULIEH3UN HA UCMONb30BaHne 6e3 ynnaTbl posnTy,
KOTOpasi BO3HUKAET MO 3aKOHy Mpu nNpogake Npoaykra.

OTKa3 OT OTBETCTBEHHOCTHU

O6paTnTe BHMMaHWe, 4YTO onpegeneHHble yHKUMM, 060pyaoBaHNE U BO3MOXHOCTM, OMMUCaHHbIE B
HaCTOSLLEM AOKYMEHTE, MOTYT HE NOAXOANUTb UK He ObITb NULEH3MPOBaHbI ANt UCNOMNb30BaHNS B
onpeferneHHbIX cMcTemMax, a Takke MOryT 3aBUCETb OT XapaKTEPUCTUK onpeaeneHHoro MoounbHOro
aboHEHTCKOro TepMMHana unu KoHgurypaumm onpegeneHHbix napametpos. O6paTutecs K
npeacrtasutento komnaHum Motorola Solutions ans nonyveHus 4ONONHUTENBHON UHPOPMALUN.

ToBapHbIe 3HaKn

MOTOROLA, MOTO, MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS u norotun B BUuae CtunusoBaHHom 6ykssl M
ABNSATCA TOBAPHBLIMWU 3HAKaMu UNK 3aperncTpupoBaHHbIMU TOBapHbIMK 3Hakamu Motorola Trademark
Holdings, LLC u ncnonb3sytoTtcs no nuueHsunu. Bce npoyne ToBapHble 3Haku SABNSOTCA
COBCTBEHHOCTLIO COOTBETCTBYHOLLMX BriagenbLes.

I'Ipo,quT C OTKPbLITbIM UCXOAOHbLIM KOOOM

HanHoe nsgenve cogepxuT MO ¢ OTKPbITEIM UCXOAHBIM KOAOM, UCMOMNb3yeMoe Mo NuueH3anm. MNonHyto
MHOPMALIMIO O MPABOBLIX MOMOXEHMSIX M aBTOPCKMX npaBax Ha MO ¢ OTKPbITbIM UCXOAHBIM KOAOM
MOXXHO HalTK Ha YCTAHOBOYHOM HOCUTENE NpoayKTa.

OvpekTBa NO yTUNM3aLuum 3N1eKTPUYECKOro 1 3NIeKTPOHHOro o6opyaoBaHuA
(WEEE) EBponeuckoro coto3a (EC)

== B cooTBeTcTBUM € AnpekTmBon WEEE EBponenckoro coto3a npogykums, noctynatowas B CTpaHbl
EC, pomkHa nMeTb Apnbik CO 3HAYKOM MepeyvepKHYTON MyCOPHON KOP3WMHBLI Ha NPOAYKTE (B HEKOTOPbIX
crny4yasix — Ha yrnakoBke).

CornacHo gupektuse WEEE Tako sipnblk C nepeyepkHyTON MyCOPHON KOP3UHOWN O3HavaeT, YTo
noKynaTenu u KOHeYHble nonb3oBatenu B ctpaHax EC He gomkHbl BbibpackiBaTb aNeKTPUYECKOE U
3NEKTPOHHOE 000pPYyAOBaHUE UK akceccyapbl K HEMY BMeCTe C ObITOBbLIMU OTXO4aMM.
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ABTOpCKMe npaBsa

MokynaTenu unu KoHeYHble nonb3oBaTenu B ctpaHax EC gomkHbl 06paTuTbCs B MECTHOE
npeacTaBUTENbLCTBO NOCTaBLUMKa 000pya0OBaHUSA UK B LIEHTP 06CAY>KMBaHMS, YTODbLI NONy4YnTh
WHOPMaLMIO O NyHKTax nepepaboTku.
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KoHTaKTHble AaHHble

KOHTaKTHbIe AaHHbIe

LleHTp cuctemHon nopaepxku (SSC) — 9TO OCHOBHOWM KOHTAKT A5l NONyYEeHUS TEXHUYECKON
NOAAEPXKKN, YKa3aHHbIN B cornalleHun o6 obenykmBaHum, 3aknio4eHHOM MeXay Ballel opraHnsauunei
n Motorola Solutions.

3aka3zuumku, 3aKnouMBLIMeE cornalleHne 06 obcnyxuBaHuM, MoryT obpallartbcs B LeHTp SSC Bo Bcex
CUTyauusiX, NepeyncrieHHbIX B pasgene "O6a3aHHOCTY 3akasumnka” B cornalleHnm, Hanpumep:

* nepeA 3arpyskoi NporpaMMHOro obecneyeHus;

* [Ons NOATBEPXKAEHUS Pe3ynbTaToB MOMCKa U YCTPaHEeHWs HEMCTNPABHOCTEN 1 aHanmaa cutyaumm
nepeg NpYHATUEM Mep.

Bawwewn opraHusauum Obinmn nepegaHbl HoMepa TenedoHOB CNy0Obl NOAAEPXKKU 1 Apyrasi KOHTaKTHas
MHpopMaLms ANng Ballero permoxHa, a Takke cornaweHue 06 obenyxumeaHum. Mcnonb3ynte aTy
KOHTaKTHYI0 MHpopMaumo ans Hambonee acpekTMBHOIo pelleHus npobnem. OgHako npu
HeOOXOAMMOCTU Bbl TAKXKE MOXETE HalTN OCHOBHYIO KOHTaKTHYHO MHGOPMaLMIO CyXObl NOAAEPKKN
Ha Beb-canTe Motorola Solutions, BbINONHUB cnegyowme OENCTBUS:

1 B 6paysepe BBeguTe motorolasolutions.com.

2 Yb6egutech, 4TO OTOBpaxaeTcs CTpaHuUa ANs Ballen CTpaHbl U pernoHa Ballen opraHusaumu.
YT0ObI MUBMEHUTb PErVNOH, LLEMKHWUTE U KOCHUTECH Ero Ha3BaHusl.

3 Ha crtpanuue motorolasolutions.com Beibepute "lMogaepxka".

KommeHTapum

Bonpocbl 1 KOMMEHTapuu No AOKyMEHTaLMM MoSb30BaTEeNs HANPaBnaNTe Ha aapec 3NEKTPOHHON
noytbl documentation@motorolasolutions.com.

YT106b1 COOBLLMTL 06 OLWNBKE B KaKOM-NMBO AOKYMEHTe, He0BX0ANMO NPeaoCTaBnUTb CRneayoLLyo
WHOopMaLWIO:

* Ha3BaHWEe OOKyMeHTa U HOMep AeTalu No Katanory;
¢ HOMep CTpaHuubl U 3arofioBOK pasaena c OLLNOKOW;
* ONnUcaHue oLINOKMN.

Motorola Solutions npegnaraet pasnuyHbie o0y4atoLme Kypchl, paspaboTaHHble crneuuanbHO ans
MOMOLLM MONb30BaTENAM B OCBOEHUN cucTemsbl. [nsa nonyyeHms 6onee nogpobHon nHpopmaumn,
00630pa TeKYLLMX KYPCOB M peLleHnin Ansi BHEOPEHUS] HOBbIX TEXHOMNOMM nepenauTe Ha Be6-cant
https://learning.motorolasolutions.com.


http://motorolasolutions.com
http://motorolasolutions.com
mailto:documentation@motorolasolutions.com
https://learning.motorolasolutions.com/
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YcnoBHble 0603Ha4eHus

YcnoBHblIe 0003HaYeHus

[aHHas gokymeHTaums paspaboTaHa Takum o6pasom, YToGbl NpeaocTaBuTh Nonb3oBaTesnio
MakcurMaribHOe KONMM4YecTBO HarnsaaHbIX NoAckasoK. B gokymeHTauum ncnonbayoTcs creayoLme
rpadpuyeckne aHauKu.

A
A

OIMNACHOCTb:
CurHaneHoe croso "ONMNACHOCTDB" ¢ cooTBETCTBYIOLLMM 3HAYKOM yKasbliBaeT Ha
MH(OPMaLMIO, UITHOPUPOBAHNE KOTOPOWN MOXET NMPUBECTU K CMEPTU UNK TSXKENbIM TPaBMam.

NPEAYNPEXAOEHUE:

CurnaneHoe cnoso "MPELOYMNPEXOEHWE" ¢ cooTBETCTBYIOLWUM 3HA4YKOM yKasbliBaeT Ha
WHGOPMaLMIO, UTHOPUPOBAHNE KOTOPOW MOXET NPUBECTU K CMEPTH, TSXENbIM TpaBMaM unu
cepbe3HOMy MoBpexaeHuno obopygoBaHus.

BHUMAHMUE:

CurHanbHoe crnoeo "BHUMAHWE" ¢ cooTBeTCTBYHOLLMM 3HAYKOM YKasbiBaeT Ha MHGOpMaLMIO,
UrHOPUPOBaHKE KOTOPOW MOXET MPUBECTU K HE3HAYNTENbHLIM TPaBMam Unv TpaBMaM cpeaHemn
TSXKECTU, UM CEPbE3HOMY MOBPEXAEHNI0 060PYA0BaHMS.

BHUMAHMUE:
CurHanbHoe croeo "BHUMAHWE" moxeT ncnonb3oBatbcsa 6€3 3Hayka 1 B TakoM crnyyae byget
YKa3biBaTb Ha BO3MOXXHO€ noBpexaeHne nnn tTpaeBmMy, KOTopble He CBA3aHbl C NPOAYKTOM.

BAXHO:

KommeHTapum ¢ nomeTkon "BAXHO" cogepxat nHdpopmauuto, kotopas kpaviHe BaxkHa Ans
AaHHOW TeMbl, HO He saiBnseTcs npegynpexaeHnem. KommeHTtapum ¢ nometkon "BAXXKHO" He
CBSI3aHbl C KAaKUMU-NNBO YPOBHAMU NpeaynpexaeHus.

NMPUMEYAHME:

"MPUMEYAHUE" cogepxuT nHcopmMaumio, KoTopasi BaXKHee HaxoadLLerocs psaom TekcTa,
HanpumMep UCKMNIYEHUA NN NpeaBapuTenbHble ycnosus. Kpome Toro, npumeyaHns cogepxar
CCbINKM Ha SONOSTHUTENBHY MHOPMAaLIMIO, HANOMUHAHNS O NOPSAAKE BbINOMHEHUS OENCTBUI
(HanpumMep, ecnun oHM He BXOOAT B ONMCaHWE TeKyLleln npoueaypbl) UM coobLieHust o
MECTOHaXOXAEHUN KaKUX-NMBO 3N1eMEHTOB Ha akpaHe. NprmeyaHns He CBA3aHbl C KaKUMU-
nnbo ypoBHAMU NpenynpexaeHus.
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YcnoBHblIe 0003HaYeHus

VMcnonb3ytoTes crnegytoLme yCenoBHble 0603Ha4YeHUS:

YcnoBHoe OnucaHue

ob6o3HauyeHue

XupHbin OTOT WpUT ucnonb3dyeTcsa Ans Ha3BaHWUM, HaNnpPUMep, OKOH, KHOMOK U
METOK, Korga 9Tv Ha3BaHUS NOSBNATCS Ha 3KpaHe (Hanpuvep, B
OKHe obo3peBaTensi TPeBOXHbIX curHanoB). Korga sicHo, 4To
nmeeTcs B BUAY, Hanpumep OTCbIfKa K MCMONb3yeMON KHOMKE, UMEHM
(Hanpumep: Haxxmute OK).

MOHOUVPMHHEIN OTOT WpUT Ucnonb3yeTcsa Ans BBoga CroB B TOM BUAE, B KAKOM OHU

mpudT, BEIEJIEHHHM
XVPHEIM

oTobpaxatoTcsa B TekcTe (Hanpumep: B none Agpec Beeaute
http://ucs01l.ucs:9080/).

MOHOWMPMHHEI WPUOT

3TOT WpudT ncnonb3yeTtcs Ana coobLLeHnI, NoACKa30K U ApYyroro
TeKkcTa, 0TobpakaemMoro Ha aKkpaHe KOMMbloTepa (Hanpumep: A new
trap destination has been added).

<MOHOWHPMHHEIA
wpudT, BEIGEJIEeHHEIN
XUPHEIM KYPCHUBOM>

OTOT WpPUT NCnonb3yeTcs C YrnoBbIM CKObkamu B Ka4ecTBe
3anonHUTENeN Anst onpeaeneHHoro YneHa rpynnbl, KOTopbIi
0603HavaeTcsa croBaMu (HanpyMep <HoMep MapupyTu3aTopa’).

E/ NMPUMEYAHMUE:
B nocnepoBaTenbHOCTSAX, KOTOPble HEO6XOANMO BBECTH,
yrnosble CKOBKM onyckatloTcs, 4Tobbl n3bexatb NyTaHuULb
NPy BKIOYEHWM YINOBbIX CKOBOK B TEKCT AN BBOAA.

3ATTIABHBLIE BYKBbI

OTOT WpUT ucnonbadyeTcs AN KNasBuLL KnasnaTtypbl (Hanpumep:
Haxmute Y, 3aTem HaxmuTe ENTER).

Kypcus OTOT WpUT ncnonb3dyeTcs Ans uMTupoBaHus. Lintata obbluHO
SBNSAETCHA Ha3BaHWEM JOKyMeHTa unun ppason u3 gpyroro JOKyMeHTa
(Hanpumep: O630p cucmembi Dimetra IP).

— 3Ha4oKk — (cTpenka, ykasblBatoLlasi BNpaBo) UCMONb3yeTcs Ans

yKasaHus CTPYKTYpbl MEHIO UMW BKNAOKN B MHCTPYKLMAX NO BbIBOpPY
onpeneneHHoro NyHkTa MeHio (Hanpumep: ®ann—CoxpaHuTb) nnm
BMNOXEHHOW BKNaaKy MEHI0.
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CsepfeHunsi o 6e30nMacHOCTU U BO3AENCTBUN U3Ny4aeMoi paano4acTOTHON 3Heprum

CBegeHunAa o 6e30nNacHOCTU U
BO3OeNCTBUU U3rtyvyaemMou
pagano4acToTHON 3HEepPruu

B HacToslLeM JoKyMeHTe cofepXaTcs BaXHble MHCTPYKLUUK No GesonacHoi aKkcnnyaTauuu.
BHMMAaTenNbHO NPOYTUTE 3TU UHCTPYKLUM U COXpaHUTE AN AanbHenWwero Ncnornb3oBaHns B kayecTse
CnpaBKu.

BHUMAHMUE:

Mpexae Yem ncnonb3oBaTb AaHHbIN akceccyap, 03HAKOMbTECH C HACTOALLMM PYKOBOACTBOM, B
KOTOPOM COoAepKaTcs BaXHble MHCTPYKLMM MO De30nacHoOn aKcnyataumm, a Takke
MHdOpMaUusa No BO3AENCTBUIO PpagnoyacTOTHOM 3HEPrun U KOHTPOI0 COOTBETCTBUS
NPUMEHNMbIM CTaHg4apTaMm U HopMaTMBam.

BbiHocHOM Moaynb TaHreHTbl (RSM), noakntoYeHHbIN K pagnoctTaHumm, npeaHa3HayYeH ToNbKo
Ans npodeccmoHanbHOW aKkcnnyaTaumm. TONbKO Npu aTom ycrnosun Byaet obecnedyeHo
BblnonHeHune TpebosaHuii FCC/ICNIRP B oTHOLWEHUN BO3OENCTBUSA U3TTyHaeMom
pagmnoyacToTHOW aHeprun. [Nepen Havyanom 1CNonb30BaHWUS JAHHOTO U3OEeNUsS 03HAKOMbTECH C
WHopmaLmen No BO3AENCTBUIO PaanMoYacTOTHOW IHEPTUN, a TakkKe C UHCTPYKLUUSMU NO
akcnnyaTauun, npmBegeHHsIMn B bykneTe "CBefeHus o 6e3onacHOCTM 1 BO3gencTanm
n3ry4yaemMon pagnuovactoTHON aHeprun”, ansa cobnoaeHns Nnpeaenos BO3gencTansg
pPagmoyacTOTHOrO U3Ny4YeHUs.

AkycTuyeckas 6e3onacHocTb

MpooomkuTenbHoOe BO3AeNCTBME 3BYKa C BLICOKUM YPOBHEM FPOMKOCTU U3 NIOBOro NCTOYHMKA MOXET
NMPUBECTUN K BPDEMEHHOMY UITN MOCTOSIHHOMY MOBPEXAEHUIO Criyxa. Yem Bbille rPOMKOCTb
paguocTaHumu, TeM ObICTpee MOXHO NMOBPEAUTb CIyX.

MoBpexaeHne crnyxa n3-3a BbICOKOr0 YPOBHS FPOMKOCTU MOXET BbiTb 3aMeyYeHo He cpasy U MMeTb
HakonuTenbHbIN 3DAEKT.

Ons 3aWwnTbl cryxa crnegyte NpuBeAEHHbIM HUXKE MHCTPYKLMSM.

° |/|CI'IO.I'Ib3yIZTe MUHMMaIbHbIN YpOBE€Hb N'POMKOCTH, [0CTaTO4HbIA ANS BbINOSIHEHNS Tpe6yeM0|7|
3afayn.

* [loBbiwante FPOMKOCTb, TOJIbKO €Clih Bbl HAXo0aAUTECH B LIJyMHOIZ 0pr>|<a|ou.|,e|7| 0OCTaHOBKe.
*  CHwnxante FPOMKOCTb nepea noacoegmHeHneM MMKpoHayLHUKa Ui rapHUTypbI.

+ OrpaHuybTe BpeEMSs UCMONb30BaHNSA FAPHUTYP I MUKPOHAYLLHWKOB NMPU BbICOKOM YPOBHE
rPOMKOCTH.

» [lpu ucnonb3oBaHMn pagnocTaHLMmn 6e3 rapHUTYpbl UM MUKPOHAYLLHMKA He NpUKNagbiBanTe
OVHaMWK paguoCcTaHLMN HENOCPEACTBEHHO K YXY.

* Ecnu Bbl ucnbiTbiBaeTe CriyxoBOW AUCKOMMOPT, CrbILLNTE 3BOH B yLLAX UNN peydb 3BYYNT
NpurnyLweHHo, HeobXxoauMOo NpeKkpaTUTb NCMOMNb30BaHWE FAPHUTYPbI NN MUKPOHAaYLLHKKA U
NpoBepuTb Cryx y Bpada. YTobbl M3MEHUTb YPOBEHb IPOMKOCTU, CM. bpouwiropy no besonacHomy
ucrnosnb308aHuIo MPodyKma Unu KoOHUrypaumm KoMnnektTos aAns HabnwogexHusa CPS.
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OnucaHne BLIHOCHOro Mmoayns
TaHreHTbl IMPRES c 3awutoun ot
BeTpa PMMN4131 RM730 IMPRES

ManeHbkoro pasmepa (IP68)

21
ArneMeHT BbIHOCHOro MoAyINnA TaHreHTbl

Puc. 1. 3nemeHTbl BEIHOCHOFO MOAYISA TaHrEHTbI

O

Tabn. 1 . BeiHocku anemeHToB RSM

Het Onucaxus

1 KHonka PTT (Push-To-Talk)

2 MpuemHbIn ayanopasbem 3,5 MM (6e3 pe3bObl), C MbiNe3alnTHON KPbILLKON
AkceccyapHasi KHorka (opaHxeBast)/aKCTPEeHHOro pexuma.’!

1 VlHd)OpMaLI,MPO O AOCTYNHbIX NporpaMmMmunpyemMbIX (byHKLI,I/IﬂX MOXHO MOony4YnTb y aunnepa
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2.2
PekomeHaauumn no akcnnyartaumm RM730

« Ecnu pasbem He Ucnonb3yeTcsa Ans NOAKIMIOYEHUS MUKPOHaYLLHMKa, BCEraa 3akpbisaiTe ero
nbinesalmTHoON 3arnywkoii. ObeperaiTe ayanopasbemM oT NnonagaHusi Bogbl.

» Ecnu B ayanopasbem nonana Boga, NOTPSICUTE BbIHOCHOW MOAYMb TaHreHTbl (RSM).

Mepepaya u npuem
Puc. 2 . lNepepava
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Puc. 3 . lNpuem

PekomeHaoBaHHbIe cNOCOOLI HOLLIEHUA
Puc. 4. Cnoco6 HowweHusas RM730

2.3
NMopgknroyeHne BbIHOCHOIO MoAyInA TaHreHTbl K paagnoctaHUUun

Mpoueaypa.
1 MNoagcoegnHute pasbeMm RSM k 6okoBOMY pasbeMy pagmocTaHumm.
2 3aTgHuTe coeMHUTENbHbIA BUHT MO YacoBOMW CTPernke 0 ynopa.

E/ NMPUMEYAHMUE:

[ns obecneveHns NpaBuIibHOM PabOoThl BLIKIOYUTE paanoCTaHLUMIo Nepes
nogkntovyeHnem RSM k pagmoctaHumu. MNpu nogkntodeHnn RSM k pagnocTtaHumnm
OTKNIOYaeTCsl AMHaMUK paguocTaHuumn, Npy aToM MukpodoH u PTT paguoctaHuum
npogormkawT paboTaTsb.

10
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24
OTKnoYeHne BbIHOCHOro MoAayInsAa TaHreHTbl OT paagnoCTaHUMNU

Mpoueaypa.
1 OtBepHUTE M OTCoeauHUTE pasbeM RSM oT 60koBOro pasbema pagnocTaHLUum.

2 [epxuTe ayanopasbem Afsi BBIHOCHOrO Moayrsi TaHreHTbl (RSM) 3akpbIThiM 3arnyLUKOn, korga
BCMOMOraTerbHbIN akceccyap He NUCMOoNb3yeTcs.

2.5
YKnagka n pasBoaka kabenen

Puc. 5. Yknagka v pasBogka kabenen

| /; NMPUMEYAHME:
[na obecneyeHusa ontTMmaneHOro paguyca 4encTeusa n ygobcetea paboTbl pekomeHayeTcs
n3beratb NepeceyveHns akceccyapHoro kabens ¢ aHTEHHON paanocTaHumn.

2.6
OdononHuTenbHbIe aKkceccyapbl

Het OnucaHusna

PMLN8120 HaywHuk ¢ npo3payHor Tpybkon, Tonbko Ans npuema, XL, pazbem 3,5 MM

11
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2.7
CMeHHble geTanu

Tabn. 2 . BblHOCKM AN CMEHHbIX aeTanen

Het OnucaHus

1 HwnzkonpouneHbI NOBOPOTHLIN 3axum (PMLN8121)

2 MbnesawutHas kpbiwka, 10 wT. B ynakoske (PMLN8523)
CnupanbHbivi wWHyp (PMKN4232)

12
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2.8
O6cnyxuBaHue MU rapaHTus

Motorola Solutions npegocTaBnsieT rapaHTWIO Ha BLIHOCHON MOAYIb TaHreHTbl. YToObl NonyunTb
noapobHy NHOopMaLmio, cesbkmTeck ¢ gunepom Motorola Solutions nnu obpatutech no mecty
MOKYMKW.

| /; NMPUMEYAHMUE:
[encTene rapaHTUM NpekpallaeTcs B Cnyyae 3ameHbl KMMeHTOM nobon aeTtanu, He ykasaHHOW
B CMNCKE CMEHHbIX AeTane.

29
3amMeHa cnupanbHOro LWwHypa

Mpoueaypa.
1 OTBepHUTE BUHTLI, YTOOLI pa3obpaTte RSM.

2 Y0epute kabenb.

13
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3 CobGepute RSM.

2.10
CHsAATME NbINe3awmTHOMN KPbILLKK

Mpoueaypa.
1 TMogHUMKTE NbINe3aLUUTHYIO KPbILWKY 40 KOHLA.

14
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2 BctaBbTe HeBOMbLUION UHCTPYMEHT C NIIOCKMM >anom B yrnybneHve n ussnekute
NbINe3awUTHYIO KPbILLKY.

211
YcTaHOBKa Nbife3awmMTHOU KPbILWKN

Mpouenypa.
1 CpaBuHbTE BOKOBYIO 3aLLEenKy MbiNes3almnTHON KPbIWKK B yriybneHuve.
2 HaxmuTe Ha NPOTMBOMOSOXHYIO CTOPOHY C MOMOLLbIO HEBOMLLLOIO MHCTPYMEHTA.

3 O,EI,HOBpeMeHHO HagaBUTE Ha Nblfie3allUTHYIO KPbILLKY, 4TOObI BCTABUTL €€ B KOpnyC BbIHOCHOro
MoOAynA TaHreHTbI.

15
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212
YcTaHoOBKa NMOBOPOTHOIO 3aXXUMa

Mpoueaypa.

1 ConoctaBbTe 1 BbIPOBHANTE 3HAYKN CTPENOK M BOKOBbLIE KPbISbS.
2 HaxmuTe Ha BEPXHIO YacTb 3axuma.

3 OpHoBpeMEeHHO CABUHbTE 3aKUM BBEPX.

16
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213
OTcoeanHeHune NMOBOPOTHOIO 3aXXUMa

Mpoueaypa.

1 HaXmuTe Ha BEPXHIOIO YacCTb 3aXnma, 4YTOObI NOAHATL €ro B MakCUMmarbHO BepxHee
nosrioxxeHue.

MogHUMUTE HUXHMI drKcaTop.

CaBuHbTE (hukcaTop, 4ToBbI CHATB €ro.

17
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ABTOpCbKI NpaBa

Mpoayktn Motorola Solutions, Wwo onucaHi B LLbOMY AOKYMEHTI, MOXYTb MICTUTU 3axuLLEeHi
aBTOPCbKUMM NpaBamn koMM 'oTepHi nporpamu Motorola Solutions. 3akoHun B CLUA 1 iHWKX kpaiHax
30epiratoTb 3a KomnaHieto Motorola Solutions neBHi BUHATKOBI NpaBa Ha 3axuMLUEHi aBTOPCLKMM NPaBoM
KOMIM'OTePHI Nporpamu. 3Baxatoum Ha ue, 3abopoHsieTbes B Oyab-sikuia crnocid konitoBaTtn abo
BiaTBOPtOBaTU Oyab-siKi 3aXULLEHI aBTOPCLKMMM NpaBamMu KOMIM IOTEPHI NporpaMu komnaHii Motorola
Solutions, Wo BXoAsATb A0 ckragy onucaHux y LboMy AOKYMEHTI NPOAYKTiB komnaHil Motorola
Solutions, 6e3 nonepeaHbLOi NMcbMoBOi 3roan Motorola Solutions.

© Motorola Solutions, Inc., 2020. Yci npaBa 3axuLLeHO.

YKogHy 4acTuHy LbOro AOKyMEHTa He MOXHa BiATBOplOBaTW, NepedaBaTu, 3bepiratu B CMCTEMI NMOLLYKY
abo nepeknagaTtv Oyab-sIKOK MOBOI, 30KpeMa KOMM'IoTEPHO, y Byab-Aki dopMi 1 Byab-akumun
3acobamu 6e3 nonepeaHLOro NMCbMOBOrO J03BOITY KoMnaHii Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Kpim Toro, npnabanHs npoaykTiB komnaHii Motorola Solutions He Hagae npsimo, onocepenkoBaHo abo
iHLUMM YMHOM XKOOHUX NiLeH3i Ha 06’eKTn aBTOPCLKOro npaea, NateHTu abo NaTeHTHI 3asBKM KOMNaHii
Motorola Solutions, okpiM 3BUYaNHOi HEBMKIKOYHOI ©6e30NnaTHOI NiLeH3ii Ha BUKOPUCTaHHS,
nepenbaveHoi 3akOHOM ANSA BUNagkKiB NpoAaxy NPOAYKTY.

ObmMexeHHA BignoBiaanbLHOCTI

3BepHITb yBary, L0 NEBHi XapaKTePUCTUKKN, 00’ €KTU N MOXINMBOCTI, ONMCaHI B LIbOMY OOKYMEHTI,
MOXYTb OYTW HeAOCTYNHi abo HeniLeH30BaHi AN BUKOPUCTAHHSA B KOHKPETHIN cuctemi abo MOXyTb
3anexaru BiJ XapakTepUCTMK KOHKPETHOIrO MOBINbHOro aboOHEHTCHLKOIO MPUCTPOKD YK KOHQIrypauii
Jeskux napameTpis. Mo goaatkoBy iHopMaLilo 3BepTanTecsa Ao komnaHii Motorola Solutions.

ToproBi Mmapku

MOTOROLA, MOTO, MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS i ctunizoBaHun norotnn M € TOproBumun mapkammu
abo 3apeecTpoBaHnMK ToBapHUMK 3Hakamu Motorola Trademark Holdings, LLC Ta BukopucTtoByoTbCS
3a niueHsieto. YCi iHWi TOprosi Mapky Hanexatb BignoBigHUM BriaCHUKaM.

Biakputun BuxinHmMmn kon

[o cknagy uboro NpoaykTy BXOAWUTb NporpamMHe 3abeanedeHHs 3 BigKpUTUM BUXIOHMM KOOOM, LLO
BUKOPUCTOBYETLCSA 3a NiLeHsieto. [oBHa iHdopMaLisi CTOCOBHO NPaBoOBUX MOMOXEHb LLOA0
nporpaMHoro 3abeaneyeHHs 3 BiAKPUTUM KOOOM i aBTOPCbKUX NMpaB MIiCTUTbCS Ha HOCii BCTAHOBIIEHHS

MPOAYKTY.

OupekTuBa €Bponencbkoro coro3y (€C) woao BianpaLbLoOBaHOro efNeKTPUYHOro
M enekTpoHHoro obnapaHaHHa (WEEE)

)74

= 3rigHo 3 AMpekTuBoto €sponencekoro cotody WEEE Ha npoaykTax, Wwo npogatotbes B KpaiHax
€C, mae ByTu Haknenka 3 nepekpecrneHmM KOLMKOM ans cMmitTsa (abo, y Aesdkux Bunagkax, Ha
ynakoBu).

Ak Bu3HadeHo gmpektueoto WEEE, Taka Haknelka 3 nepekpecneHnm KOLNKOM O3Havae, Lo
cnoxuea4daM i KiHueBMM KopucTyBadaM y KpaiHax €C He cnig yTunidyBaTtu enekTpoHHe Ta enekTpuyHe
obnagHaHHS YM akcecyapy pa3om i3 nobyToBMMU Bigxooamu.

CnoxuBaui 4m KiHLEeBI KopMcTyBadi B kpaiHax €C maloTb 3BEpPHYTUCA 40 MiCLLEBOro NpeacTaBHMKA
nocradanbHyka obnagHaHHs YM CEPBICHOrO LEHTPY NS OTPMMAaHHS iHdopMaLii Npo cuctemy
30uMpaHHsA BiaAXo4iB Yy iXHiM KpaiHi.
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3B’AA30K i3 HAMu

LleHTp TexHi4HOT NigTPUMKN — OCHOBHE Micue, Kyau BY MOXeTe 3BEPHYTUCS MO TEXHIYHY AoNOMOory
3rigHO 3 4OroBOpPOM Npo 06CnyroByBaHHsi MiXk BaLLOK OpraHisadieto n komnaHieto Motorola Solutions.

KnieHTu, siki yknanm gorosip npo o6cnyroByBaHHs, MatoTb 3BepTatucs 0o LleHTpy B ycix cuTyauisx, wo
HaBefeHi B po3aini Npo 3060B’s3aHHSA KrlieHTa B iXHbOMY JOrOBOpI, 30KpeMa:

* nepen noBTOPHUM 3aBaHTaXEHHAM NMporpamMHoro 3abe3neveHHs;

* [ONs NiATBEPO)KEHHS pe3ynbTaTiB NOLUYKY i YCYHEHHS HECMPaBHOCTEN Ta aHanidy neped 6yab-
AKUMU OigMN.

Bawwin opraHisauii 6yno HagaHo Homepu TenedoHIB CNy>0u NiATPUMKM 1 iHLWY KOHTaKTHY iHopMaLlito
OIS BaLWoro reorpadpivHoOro perioHy Ta 4oroBopy npo obcnyrosyBaHHs. Lli gaHi gagyts Bam 3mory
OTpUMaTH BIOMNOBIAj HA BaLli MMTaAHHA B HanedekTuBHILWMI crocib. Ane 3a noTpebu B1 MOXeTe 3HANTU
3aranbHi Homepwu cry6u nigTpumkn Ha canti Motorola Solutions, BUkoHaBLUM HaBedeHi aani gii.

1 BeegiTb B agpecHoMy psgky 6paysepa motorolasolutions.com.

2 YneBHITbCS, WO Ha CTOPIHLi Bka3aHo KpaiHy abo perioH BaLoi opraHisadii. LLlo6 3mMiHuTK perioH,
HaTUCHITb AOro Ha3By.

3 Bubepitb Support (MiaTpumka) Ha cTopiHui motorolasolutions.com.

KomeHTapi

Hapcunante CBOi 3anuTaHHs 1 KOMEHTapI WOAO0 AOKYMEHTALl ANsi KOPUCTyBaYiB 3a agpecoro
documentation@motorolasolutions.com.

YKaxiTb y CBOEMY NOBIAOMIMEHHI NPO NOMWIIKY B AOKYMeHTaUii Taky iHdopMaLito:
* Ha3By /l HOMep AOKYMEHTa 3a KaTanorom;

* HOMep CTOPIHKM 1 Ha3By po3gainy, Ae BUABMEHO NOMUIIKY;

*  ONWC NOMUJIKW.

Motorola Solutions nponoHye pi3Hi Kypcu, siki LONOMOXYTb BaM po3ibpaTtucs i3 cuctemoto. IHdopmauio
Npo AOCTYMHI KypCcu 1 HaBYaribHi NNaHn WOAO TEXHOMONYHUX pilleHb AMB. Ha canTi https://
learning.motorolasolutions.com.


http://motorolasolutions.com
http://motorolasolutions.com
mailto:documentation@motorolasolutions.com
https://learning.motorolasolutions.com/
https://learning.motorolasolutions.com/
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'padhivyHI cumBoONMU

Llert OKyMEHT MICTUTb BidyarbHi Nigkasku Ans YmMTadis. Y HbOMY BUKOPUCTOBYIOTLCS HaBeOEeHi HUxXYe
rpadpiyHi cumeonun.

JAN
A

A

HEBES3IMNEKA: Crnoso «HEBESINEKA» 3 BignoBigHMM 3HaUKOM 3acTepeXXeHHs1 BKasye Ha
IHCTPYKLIT, HEAOTPUMAHHSA AKUX CMPUYMHUTE CMEPTb abo TSXKKY TpaBMy.

NONEPEOXEHHA: Cnogo «MOMNMEPEOXXEHHA» 3 BianoBiaHMM 3Ha4YKOM 3acTepeXeHHs
BKa3ye Ha iHCTPYKLIi, HeAOTPUMAHHS AKUX MOXE CMPUYUHUTU CMEPTb, TSXKKY TPaBMY UM 3HAYHE
NOLLIKOPKEHHA BMPODY.

3ACTEPEXEHHA: Crnoso «YBAI'A» 3 BignoBigHUM 3HA4YKOM 3aCTEPEXEHHS BKa3ye Ha
IHCTPYKLUIT, HEOOTPUMAHHSA AKUX MOXE CMPUYUHUTI TPpaBMy Nerkoro abo cepeaHbLoro CTyneHs
TSKKOCTi YN 3HAYHE MOLUKOKEHHS BUPODY.

3ACTEPEXEHHA: Cnoso «YBAI'A» 6e3 3Hayka 3acTepeXXeHHs1 BKa3ye Ha MOXIMBe
NOLLUKOKEHHST abo TpaBMy, siki He NOB’sI3aHi 3 BUPOOOM.

BAXIIUBO: lNoeigoMneHHs 3i cnosoM «BAXKITMBO» MicTaTb iHdbopMaLito, Sika € BaXKITMBOO B
NMOTOYHOMY KOHTEKCTI, ane He Hanexutb o kaTteropii «YBAI'A» abo «[MOMNEPEIKEHHA». 3
nosigomneHHsaM kateropii «BAXKITMBO» He NoB’s13aHO KOQHOMO PiBHSI CEPAO3HOCTI
nonepeaxeHsb.

YBATA: Cnoeo «[MPUMITKA» Bkasye Ha iHbopMaLito, Ska € BaXKIMBILLO, Hi>XK TEKCT HAaBKOJO
Hel, HanpuKNazg BUHATKM abo 3acTepexeHHs. [pUMITKM TakoX MICTATb MOCKMaHHS Ha
aonaTkoBy iHopMaLito, HaragytoTb YATAYEBI, K BUKOHATU Ty UM iHLWLY Aito (Ska, Hanpukniag, He
€ YaCTMHOI NOTOYHOI NpoLeaypn), abo BKasyoTb Ha po3TallyBaHHS NEBHOMO efleMeHTa Ha
eKpaHi. 3 NpUMITKO He MOB’sI3aHO XOAHOIO PiBHS CEPNO3HOCTI NonepeaXeHsb.
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I'pachivHI NO3HAYEeHHS

Y NOCiGHMKY BUKOPUCTOBYIOTLCS HaBeAeHi Hk4e rpaddivHi No3HaYeHHs.

Mo3Ha4yeHHs

Onuc

XnpHun wpndT

Ller WpndT BUKOPUCTOBYETLCH B Ha3Bax eneMeHTiB (Hanpuknaga,
BiKOH, KHOMOK i HagnuciB), Aki BigobpaxatoTbCsl Ha ekpaHi (Npuknaa;:
BikHO Bpay3ep cnoBiweHb). AKLIO 3p03yMIno, AKUA came enemMeHT
Ma€eTbCs Ha yBasi (Hanpuknag, KHomka), Noro Hassa BUKOPUCTOBYETHCSA
okpeMmo (npuknag: HaTucHiTb OK).

MOHOMMPUHHNMI
XUPHUY WpUdT

Lier WpndT BUKOPUCTOBYETLCH B TEKCTI, AKUI CNif BBOAMTY CaMe TakK,
AK BiH HaBegeHu y NocibHuKY (Npuknagd: y noni Agpeca BeefiTb
http://ucs01l.ucs:9080/).

MoHOWMPMHHMI WPUOT

Llen wpundT BUKOPUCTOBYETHCA B NOBIOMMEHHSX, 3annTax M iHLLOMY
TEKCTi, K1 BigobpaxaeTbCa Ha ekpaHi komn'toTepa (Npuknaa:
IomaHO HOBOTO ampecaTa NepepuBaHHA).

<MOHOWMPHUHHNUIH]
wpudT XUPHUM
KYypCHBOM>

Llen lwipndT BUKOPUCTOBYETHLCA B KYTOBUX AY>KKaX OS5 NO3HAYEHHSA
MOKaXKYUKIB MiCLIST 3aNOBHEHHS, 3aMiCTb AKMX Mae ByTu NeBHUI
€eMEHT, Ha SKUW yKa3ye Takui NOKaXK4uK (Hanpuknag: <aomep
Mapupyrusaropa>).

E/ YBATA: Y nocnigoBHOCTSAX CMMBOIIIB, siki Tpeba BBOAUTY,
KYTOBI OYXKN HE BUKOPUCTOBYIOTLCS, OO YHUKHYTH
HEMOPO3YMiHHSI, Y/ CMig BBOAUTM OYXKKM PA30M 3 iHLUNM
TEKCTOM.

BENWKI NITEPU

Takum YMHOM NO3HAYalTLCA KMaBilli Ha knasiaTypi (Npuknaa:
HaTUCHITL Y, a noTim ENTER).

Kypcus Llen TekcT BUKOPUCTOBYETbCS B Untatax. Liutata — ue 3assudai
Ha3Ba AokyMeHTa abo (ppasa 3 iHworo AokyMmeHTa (npuknag: Oasa0
IP-cucmemu Dimetra).

— CTpinka npaBopyy — BKa3ye Ha CTPYKTYpy MeHo abo Bknagky B

IHCTPYKUISX Woao BMBOpY NEBHOro MyHKTY MEHIo (MpuKknaa;:
dann—36epertu) abo NeBHOI AOYIPHBLOI BKNAOKN.
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BigomocTi wopno BnnuBy eHeprii
paaio4yacToOTHOro BUNPOMIHIOBaAHHA U
NOCIOHUK i3 6e3ne4vyHol ekcnnyaTtauii
BUPOOY

Llenn 4OKYMEHT MICTUTb BaXkKNMBI iIHCTPYKUIT LLLOAO TEXHiIKM Be3nekn Ta ekcnnyaTauii. YBaxHo
npoynTanTe Ui iHCTPYKLUii Ta 30epexiTb iX ANns NoaanbLLIOro BUKOPUCTaHHS.

3ACTEPEXEHHSA:

lMepen BUKOPUCTAHHAM akcecyapa npovnTanTe Len NociOHMK, SKUN MICTUTb BaXKIUBI iHCTPYKLiT
3 BesneyHoi ekcnnyaTauii Ta iHpopmauito npo PY-eHeprito Ta perynoBaHHS BNNBY TaKoi
eHeprii 3ag1s 3abe3neyeHHst BiANOBIAHOCTI BUMOram CTaH4apTiB i HOpM.

BignosigHo fo sBumor ®epepansHoi komicii CLUA 3i 38’asky (FCC) / MixxHapogHoi Komicii i3
3axucTy Big HeioHisytoyoro sunpomiHioBaHHs (ICNIRP) wopao pisHiB pagioyacToTHOro
BUNPOMIHIOBaHHS pagiocTaHuis 3 nig’€AHaHUM BUHOCHUM MIKPOHOHOM i3 AUHAMIKOM
npu3HayYeHa BUKITYHO 4518 NpodeCcinHoro BUKopucTaHHs. lNepen BUKOPUCTaAHHAM LbOro
BMPOBY NpounTanTe IHCTPYKLIO 3 ekcnnyaTauii Ta 03HanomTecs 3 BiJOMOCTSMM LLOAO PiBHS
pagio4acToTHOro BUNPOMIHIOBaHHS, HaBeaeHuMu B BpoLuypi «besneyHicTe BUpoby Ta piBHi
pagioyacToTHOrO BUNPOMIHIOBAHHS», LLO BXOAUTb 4O KOMMMEKTY pagiocTaHuii Ang
3abesneveHHs BigNOBIAHOCTI BUMOram LWoao obmexxeHHs Bnnusy PY-eHepril.

Be3neka cnyxy

TpvBanui ry4Hni Wym 6yab-AKoro NOXo4KEHHS MOXXe TUMYacoBO abo Ha3aBXaW MOLLKOAWUTU CITyX.
LLlo BMLLY ry4YHicTb pagiocTaHLUii BCTAHOBIIEHO, TO MEHLLE Yacy HEel MOXXHa KOPUCTyBaTuCs 6e3 puanky
ang cnyxy.

MoripweHHst cryxy Yepes ry4yHuii LyM He 3aBXaU BUSIBMSIETLCS OApa3y, BOHO MOXe po3BUBATUCS
MOCTYMOBO.

JoTpumynTecsa uux npaswmn, Woo6 3anobirty NOLLKOAKEHHIO CYXY:

*  BUKOPUCTOBYWMTE HAMMEHLLY Iy4YHICTb, HEODXigHY ANA BUKOHAHHS poboTuy;

*  30inbLUYyNTE rYYHICTb NMLLE B CEPELOBULLI i3 CUMBbHUM LUYMOM;

* 3MEHLUYNTE ryYHiCTb Nepeg NigknioYeHHSAM rapHiTypy abo HaBYLLHUKIB;

* 0OMexXynTe Yyac BUKOPUCTAHHS Oyab-AKMX rapHiTyp abo HaByLUHMKIB 3a BENMKOI MY4YHOCTI.

* BukopucToBytoum pagioctaHuito 6e3 rapHiTypu abo HaByLUHWKIB, HE NpyKnaganTe QUHaMiK
pagiocTaHuii 6be3nocepegHb0 40 Byxa.

* fKwo BK BigyyBaeTe CnyxoBmn ANCKOMAOpPT, Y ByxaxX A3BEHUTb, a FOfOC 3BYYUTb NPUIIyLLEHO,
NPUNUHITE KOPUCTYBATUCS PadioCTaHUIED Yepes rapHiTypy Yv HaBYLLHWKU W 3BEPHITLCH A0 Nikapsi
ans nepesipku cnyxy. LWLo6 3miHUTK piBeHb ry4HOCTI, AnB. 6ykrnem i3 mexHiku 6e3neku 0ns
padioripucmpoto abo 13 dns iHAusidyanbHo20 npoepamysarHHs (CPS) ana HanawTyBaHHSA
KOMYHiKaLiiHOro KOMMMEKTY MiABULLEHOT NY4YHOCTI.
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BigomocTi npo BrHocHui mikpocpoH PMMN4131 RM730 IMPRES 3 gnHamikom i 3axvMcTom Bif, BiTpY, HEBEMMWKOIO
po3mipy (IP68)

BigomocTi npo BUHOCHUN MIKPOJOH
PMMN4131 RM730 IMPRES 3
ANHaMIKOM i 3aXUcToMm BIA BITPY,
HeBermkoro po3mipy (IP68)

21
KoHCTpyKLifAs BAHOCHOro MikpocoHa 3 AUHaAMIiKOM

Puc. 1 : KoHcTpyKUisa BUHOCHOro MikpodoHa 3 auHamikom

O

Tabn. 1 : No3Ha4YeHHs eneMeHTIB KOHCTPYKLiT BAHOCHOrO MiKpOodooHa 3 AMHAMIKOM

Hemae Onuc

1 KHorika «PTT» (HatucHu i rosopu)

2 Aygiopo3z’em 3,5 Mm nuwe ans npuiioMy (6e3 piabbu) 3 NUNO3axmncHo
KPULLIKOHO

3 YKoBTorapsiua / ekcTpeHa kHorka akcecyapa. '

T Mpo pocTynHi Ana nporpamyBaHHa yHKLIT MOXHa AisHaTUCa B aunepa
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Posgin 2: BigomocTi npo BuHocHuiA MikpodoH PMMN4131 RM730 IMPRES 3 guHamikom i 3ax1ucTom Big BiTPY, HEBENUKOrO po3Mipy

(IP68)

2.2
MNMpakTn4Hi pekomeHaaudii ana RM730

* Konwu aygiopos’em He nig’egHaHnin 40 HaBYLLHWUKIB, HAKpMBaNTE NOro NMIO3axmMCHOK KpuLlko. He
Jonyckante noTpannsHHs BONOrM B aydiopo3’eM.

* Akwo B aygiopos’eM noTpanuna piguHa, NoTpsACiTb BUHOCHUIA MIKPOMOH i3 AnHaMiKoMm, o0
BUOANUTY Ti.

MNMepepaya Ta npunom
Puc. 2 : Nepepaua
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Po3zgin 2: BigomocTi npo BuHocHuiA mikpochoH PMMN4131 RM730 IMPRES 3 guHamikom i 3axuctom Big BiTpy,

HeBenukoro po3mipy (IP68)
Puc. 3 : Mpuinom

PekomeHaoBaHUM cnocid HOCIHHA
Puc. 4 : Cnoci6 HociHHa RM730

2.3

Mig’eaHaHHA BUHOCHOro MmikpodoHa 3 AUHaAMiKoM [0
pagiocTaHuil

Mpoueaypa

1 BcraBsTe po3’eM BUHOCHOIO MikpodhoHa 3 AMHaMIKOM Y rHi3go 360Ky Ha pagiocTaHuil.
2 BkpyTiTb PO3’EM Y rHIi340 3a FTOAUHHUKOBOO CTPIfKOI0.

E/ YBAlA: [1ns 3abe3neyeHHs1 NpaBUnbHOI poboTN NPUCTPOK BUMKHITb padiocTaHLito
nepeg nigkntoYeHHAM BMHOCHOMO MikpodhoHa 3 AguHaMikoMm. Y pasi nigknoveHHs
BMHOCHOIO MikpochoHa 3 AMHaMmiKoM BOyLOBaHUIM AnHaMiK pagiocTaHLuii He
npavtoBatume, a BOygoBaHUn MiKpodoH i kHonka PTT 3anuwartbca akTUBHUMMU.
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Posgin 2: BigomocTi npo BuHocHuiA MikpochoH PMMN4131 RM730 IMPRES 3 guHamikom i 3ax1ucTom Big BiTPY, HEBENUKOrO po3Mipy
(IP68)

24
Bin’eaHaHHA BUHOCHOIoO MikpocoHa 3 AnHamMiKoM Bif,
pagiocTaHuil

Mpoueaypa

1 BigkpyTiTb po3’eM BUHOCHOIO MikpodOHa 3 AUHAMIKOM i BUMMITb OO 3 rHi3ga Ha BidHin naHeni
pagiocTaHLUil.

2 Konu BMHOCHMI MIKPOGOOH i3 AUHAMIKOM HE BUKOPUCTOBYETLCS, MOro ayaiopos’em mae 6ytu
3aKPUTUN MUITO3aXMCHOK KPULLIKOHO.

25
KepyBaHHsA Kabensmu

Puc. 5 : KepyBaHHA kabensamum

| /; YBATA: [1Insa 3a6e3neqeHHs onTuManbHOI po604oT AOBXNHU PEKOMEHOYETLCH YHUKATU
nepeTuHiB Kabento akcecyapa 3 aHTEHO PadionpuUcTPoLo.

2.6
HopaTKkoBi akcecyapu

Hemae Onuc

PMLN8120 Mpo3opa Tpybka HaByLUHMKA MiABULLIEHOT I'YYHOCTI, po3’em 3,5 MM (nuwe
3a nNpunncom nikaps)

10
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Po3zgin 2: BigomocTi npo BuHocHuiA mikpochoH PMMN4131 RM730 IMPRES 3 guHamikom i 3axuctom Big BiTpy,
HeBenukoro po3mipy (IP68)

2.7
3MiHHI YacTUHM

Tabn. 2 : No3Ha4yeHHs 3MiIHHUX YaCcTUH

Hemae Onuc

1 ToHkuin noBopoTHMIN 3atuckad (PMLN8121)

2 MunosaxucHa kpuwwka, 10 wT. y komnnekti (PMLN8523)
3 CnipanbHuit wHyp (PMKN4232)

2.8

O6cnyroByBaHHA M NiATPUMKA

Motorola Solutions Hagae rapaHTito Ha BaLl BUHOCHUIA MIKpOOOH i3 auHamikom. LLo6 pisHaTuca
6inbLue, 3BepHiTbCa oo annepa Motorola Solutions 4u B TOUKy npogaxy.

YBATA: [lia rapaHTii npunuHaeTbCA B pasi 3aMiHy KrieHToM Oyab-aKoi geTani, BiACyTHLOI B
CMUCKY 3MiHHUX AeTanemn.

11
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Posgin 2: BigomocTi npo BuHocHuiA MikpochoH PMMN4131 RM730 IMPRES 3 guHamikom i 3ax1ucTom Big BiTPY, HEBENUKOrO po3Mipy
(IP68)

29
3amMiHa cnipanbHOro wHypa

Mpoueaypa
1 BukpyTiTb rBUHTW Ta Big’eAHanNTEe BUHOCHUA MIKPOMPOH i3 ANHaMIKOM.

3 3HoB nig’eaHanTe BUHOCHWUIA MiKPOPOH i3 ANHaMIKOM.

12
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Po3zgin 2: BigomocTi npo BuHocHuiA mikpodhoH PMMN4131 RM730 IMPRES 3 guHamikom i 3axuctom Big BiTpy,
HeBenukoro po3mipy (IP68)

2.10
3HATTA NMUIT03aXMUCHOI KPULLKU

Mpoueaypa
1 TligHiManTe NMNO3axmncHy KPULLIKY, JOKM BOHA He BiKPUETLCS NOBHICTIO.

2 BcraBTe HEBENWKUI Mackuin IHCTPYMEHT Y Nas i BUAMITb NUNO3aXUCHY KPULLIKY.

211
YcTaHOBJIEHHA NUIT03aXUCHOI KPULLKKN

Mpoueaypa
1 TlocyHbTe GOKOBWIA LLIMTOK MMUNO3aXUCHOI KPULLIKM B Nas.

13
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Posgin 2: BigomocTi npo BuHocHuiA MikpochoH PMMN4131 RM730 IMPRES 3 guHamikom i 3ax1ucTom Big BiTPY, HEBENUKOrO po3Mipy
(IP68)

2 HaTUCHITb Ha 3BOPOTHUIA BiK 32 JOMNOMOIOH HEBEMMKOIO iIHCTPYMEHTA.

3 OpHo4yacHo HaTuckanTe Ha BkasaHi TOYKU, WO YCTAaHOBUTM NUNO3aXMCHY KPULLKY Y BUHOCHMWI
MIKPOCHOH i3 AUHAMIKOM.

212
KpinneHHs NnOBOPOTHOro 3aTuckava

Mpoueaypa

)

1 3icTtaBTe No3HauYKkM-CTPINKM Ta BidHi BUCTYNN.

2 HaTucHiTb 3BepXy Ha 3aTucCKay.

3 OpHoyacHO NocyHbTE PYXOMY YacTUHY 3aTicKada Bropy.

14
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Pozgin 2: BigomocTi npo BuHocHuiA mikpodhoH PMMN4131 RM730 IMPRES 3 guHamikom i 3axuctom Big BiTpy,
HeBenukoro po3mipy (IP68)

213
Bin’eaHaHHA NOBOPOTHOrO 3aTUcKava

Mpoueaypa

1 HaTUCHITbL Ha BEPXHIO YaCTMHY 3aTUCKaya Ta NOCYHbTE MOro Bropy 40 yrnopy.
2 TligHiMiTb HWXKHIN dpikcaTop.

3 3cyHbTe pyxOMy YacTWHY 1 3HIMITb 3aTUCKau.

15



@

IMPRES (158953l adiiieiall Jula
== PMMN4131 RM730 J\_k
e Al sl guall JIES 3 jae

O As Lo 530 (uhal) g

2020 by IRANEAMREAURLI

© 2020 Motorola Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved MNOO7524A01-AA



MNO007524A01-AA
S5 ) 3

il g adal) (3 gia

Gsia a sa) Aaane Motorola Solutions 48 il 3 e el s aiiual) 1o & daia 5all Motorola Solutions ciladic Geat 8
i gnaSl) G_A\J,a @ iz 4 pas 8 s Motorola Solutions 4S_il (s jal lab g sasiall <Y gl L; ol gall Jassd |yl d_.dal\
@bl 358 o e Lese Motorola Solutions 48 581 s geal s ol G D ¥ etile Blyy pall 5 olal) § s on g Benal)
S ) Sle sl 93 (e A8 pla (L Lealt) sale) sl ativall 138 8 daaa o0l Motorola Solutions <iladic liacat il
.Motorola Solutions ¢« m =

s siae 581l IS Motorola Solutions, Inc 4,41 2020 alad © il 5 aodall (3 56

@ sl 5 sma sl ¢ isnaSl And ol Aad g ) aten i ol alajiad plai 84y 3a5 s alle ) ) sl 138 e e 3a sl Ll Bale) S Y
.Motorola Solutions, Inc. 48 & e Bl (LS (3 (e Jsanll 50 (40 Al )k

e pasd i Y @l e S Bl e S il e 4 iy Motorola Solutions ciadia of i aad Y «dlly ) ddlayl
oasd i sl (Motorola Solutions 48 s dalall g1 5ia¥) el Jiand il 5f ¢) 521 Cilel ol il 5 adall (353
il an dlee A o 518 Jlac A_IAJAJLML\JL;JM Calgall 38 o gy o (JWI (g panll e galall aladin)

Al ggeuall 314

Sl eOmma aldas 8 aladind dad je o ALE (5K Y 8 il 138 8 dan s Apee LIS 5 Baclise Jilus 55 <l e @llin of ala) s
Motorola Jusil dga ) & sa sl (oa s Aisne lalea (3055 ) A panall 3 3Vl Aals Disea & jidia baa  (ailiad o adied Ly )
e gleall (e 2 3 e Jsasll Solutions

;\.J Jl@ﬂ\ Ciladlad)

Uaise 3y jlad Gladle 5l 4y jlad Gladle * il M i s MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS s MOTOs MOTOROLA (s S
Oninall LSl 4S glae (5 A1 Ay jlall Gladlall IS aid 5i s s a23d s Motorola Trademark Holdings, LLC s,

kaall CJM‘ 5 giaad)

AL el (g giadll e g SUa aisall cudi il 5 aal _@ﬂ%ﬂeﬁgjw\c#euﬁes@w 128 (5 sing

(WEEE) 4581 5 Al <) clamal) @il ¢lda (EU) (roos¥) Saiy) 4 gl

)74

AadY) Jso (A ) cilaiall Qe G (WEEE) s niSIY) 5 4l ¢S lvnall s gl s s¥) Sad¥) 4 s ol s
(VWS s 85 gaall e of) A il e Und dadle 4dde @l (3 saiia JSE Jony iale (55 5Y)

JSE Jany () Gualdll 138 a (WEEE) 4 5 i1V 5 2l eSl) clanal) cililds ol a9 5Y1 3lai) dpn s agle (o Lol i
clialal ol Clanal) o paldill ase g5 Y1 AasY) J 5o 8 peddiivea) 5 eDhandl o Gung il iny Und dadle adde s (5500
A el il 8 A0l sl g 4y STy

Clasten o Jseandl adl daaal) 35S je 5l laeall 3 50 Gsniay Juai¥) s )5V Sai¥1 O 8 Gpaadinsall 5l oDl o Cany
2200 G el juead aUad Jsa



MNO07524A01-AA
L Juail

. -
W el
.Motorola Solutions as i sey Lalall dasal) 48&1 3 o) 5l Sl aeall Lulul) JLai¥) dga 8 (SSC) Jstall aes S 5

AN 8 "and) il g eaa” (e 33515l VD S 8 (SSC) Jstall e S e Jlai¥) e a2l R8N oMae ams o o
QA s e g sl

bl daesiaale) J8 o
o) ) ol Aa3 8 Leadla) 5 olad) CaliSiuly dalaiall cBlatll 5 il asle o
A Gla sl aladiul o 5) Aeadl) 48l o 480 jral) elithid Luliadl 5 AY) JuaiVl dga Glaslea s acall () 58 al8 )i liv sa Cralus

65).4&9 eLd\ ?‘;J‘ d\.aaj\a.g.;t_lu)l&a‘s_‘n S ))f\:d‘ Sy ..JA\)I\ u_L\L.: Y] \J] uﬂ) 4.:\3\;.5 ‘).\SS“ MLA:\-MI‘}“ 6_‘9 dya;.“am% Juasy)
Ay @l ghadll Ll JUA e sl e Motorola Solutions

.U il L3 motorolasolutions.com o sl Jasi 14

ool A3y yl 48 il Adkaiall au) o Janal) jig dsdiall e dia g jee clivse Ly 2a 58 G Al ol Al of e S 2
.motorolasolutions.com 4aia e "scall" 20a 3

laatel)

.documentation@motorolasolutions.com ( il @0 g0 Alaiall il g <l ludin¥) Sl ) liSay

sl 8 Uad e £30Y1 die 4591 il laall 238

D) Aadal G 5 i) Ol sic

Uaall e Jaidy o3 andl) o gic ol dadiall a8, o

Uadll Coiny @

O i) () Jam) el glaall e J panll sl e Copaill o 8o Luall daaas ddlias 4y )3 &) 52 Motorola Solutions i s
Al A ) 3l ) jlsall 5 A il ) all (=g ye 320D hittps:/learning.motorolasolutions.com


http://motorolasolutions.com
http://motorolasolutions.com
http://motorolasolutions.com
http://motorolasolutions.com
mailto:documentation@motorolasolutions.com
mailto:documentation@motorolasolutions.com
https://learning.motorolasolutions.com/
https://learning.motorolasolutions.com/

MNO07524A01-AA
Jsa )l laSasal

gl cladaal

LelaSUs B ) Ao sana (8 AY) daa a3 sel) iy A el i) (e e 25 ) 5 3 3 ) Ao sana mranal o
Ay ol 55050 Y el Alla b ¢sa8 8 il shen e Loy ag el Sl oy e " laa" 5 ull 2SI s ik
b

i)l o gl ) clelalad Al 8 csasi 38 e ) Lo Lasi el LD " a5kl Al i s pdag
ol ol alasl ) delals & g ) g Lo a0 e Mo 554 e

P\ PP - ONRER VN JUIPKRG § S0 SE Q- F IO

S Aidl laY Gl ) clelalad Al 3 csai 38 o sbaa ) L Jasi sl adadl iy g "4 55001 4Kl 0 ragds Q
cﬁ.\d\‘éﬁi‘«:\.\.u;)\)m\ t.i}.\;)\‘\.bu)l«
il Aagi e e Aldine laa) 5l ) o (M) 5 LEU Adlas ey (153 e "4 55 5l) AWl a2kt 28 14
Ladi e adad (5 giune an gy Y D 5l Vet Conal LS5 A jlal) A8l 4y ) 5 jeim laslen o "Ragall” Ll (5 i 2ol
-“?@"‘J\" LJL..“XL’

) (5 S DL 43 5 ALl a8 oLy Jie cassall (ail) (e adl e slae "Rlaa Sl (e 3 e E/
a3 51 (e all el Y1 G o0 058 Y Losie ) e a1 Jla) s 0 S35l fudlia) aslon o secmall AT (1
AdaaDldl badi jo pdad (g glae 2 Y ASLA e Lo oo ddisa



MNO07524A01-AA
Ll cladbaal

Ly cladbaal

AsY) Bl cladlaal aadid

a gl @y
elanslll o3 el Laxie eclpanstll s i3V 5 380 530l clansd Jia oland ma Cajaall 138 aadid A

e ) ) et Wil el sl e S5 Ledie 5 (AN (la jaiana 5380 1) LELEN e
(15 (558 i) 1 Jlik) b3 5 aul) p23E)

ST el giall Jin 8 i) il 8 el LeS Lol L€ ) yall llalSIl i jaal) 138 pokiind)
.(http://ucs01l.ucs:9080/

Lol golsl L
dasle g%

)3)39&1“@6.‘9)@Lﬁé\&)&%{\uﬁy@ﬂb&@%b&h)ﬂdﬂ\\.Ake_\ifu.u;
(Baas wS1 s Lery Lilsl o idhy)

Loluwll solsl Lt

Lebici 1) Ao ganall (A ddae suand A0 pualinS 48 ginall () Y1 o i jaall 138 padins)

(<LBd) pdy>idha) Gl

e Ol il 48 gl (gl Y1 ol oy (LS o) ) cdlalidll b lad) E/
AR 3l il 8 Lpanad canl gl A8 gixall (ul 8Y)

Litud) sols] Li/>

Zlsd) o Jaral & ¢Y Zlidal) o Jarial 1) liall da 5l el Capaall 138 padid 3usll G jaY
.(ENTER

;i) AT e (ga 3 e ol Atiese and sale (Y] ()5S LY ae Copaall 138 padid JiLe
.(Dimetra IP L Lo dole 5 ,Li

Clageil) 8 sl Aadle 5 Aailal Ay ) 5 LI (Cpaddl ) Aniall agaall) — axdiud —

Aliea dae B cusii e (Jas;-»uh 1Jbe) (pre AlE paie st AdSs Aualdl)




MNO07524A01-AA
)5 23 55 A8 (i el 5 il Glel Jdy 1 Juadll

523000 a0 5 dBUal (i) g geiial) (el Jala

Jtsall 3 L) & gl Ly Jadin) g 4y Clagdail o2 1581 Qi) 5 Aadladl Jss Fage gl e il 138 (5 giny
Al
g ol M a3 3 A8y iy el g ) aladi dagall Qi) Ciladded ety 520 Jalall 138 T80 ¢ galall 138 alasin) J
5 iy AR Aagal) Jsieall Claddes 53 Jdal) 13a 8 Alain) Jd
L Jgenall 06l 5 ulaall aa (380 Al e

cllliie il Ll Jgal) alaainl) e gl I dia i die (RSM) 22 o delassy 375 all 055 S0l aladind puaily
J8 cnsall e gl e Alaall A4 gall Zaadll 5 401 jaudl) YLaTY) Aa (e S e 3 paball gaal Hl 23 55 A8Ual (o il
335 (i pall g amiiall el i€l 8 5 ) ol sl Cilaglai g gal 1) 09 53 38Uy Cay el e slaa T8 ciiall 138 aladin
L5l 1 20 55 AUl ym yaill 3 g3a ae A1) lesal @l Galdll gaal 1 ae Gl M gaal )
dmanad) dadd)
el Aula S L 50 a3
S Ll Al Sy a8 Ay 8 AL el sl e ) orand) ) puall GLESS) (S Y a8
llae 4] zling e (5 siva JBl paainl o
Al el Aol Ll Col€ 1) V) Qgeall (s gia @i 5 Y e
PRI IR RV B\ RESVNIST WIS | e TS DV I - P DV P RUPRp Y [ KPS S
e sl el e g G caand (BA & gaall sl ol Gl 8 Ui Caeans sl plaiu¥) U Al )l aaey o ja B 1) e
Sl dalid) iiall oDl 5 pulii qon) ) o gaall (5 gina il Canhall (5 dlaas Al (andl s 3V delaw 5l Gl dclen
A 5ally dalal) (XL) AoV @ saall Ao gane iy oS5 ) J g sl e Naell o _lf mali



MNO007524A01-AA
) ea ilie cand oo Aelanws ey bl gyt o Aatlil) el guall (1l 8 5e oo PMMN4131 RM730 sk IMPRES 5858 Jsa

PMMN4131 ),k IMPRES (58550 Jsa
gk (e At sl pall JulE5 5 32 20 RM730
Jhray) e (bl g o8 Ao lany g g ikl
(IP68

21
23 (F A Lamsy 39 Jall (568 g Ssal) B e

35 o0 Aelany 5 3al) (g8 g sSaall il jaa t 1 JSA)

O Aol 3y all 055 )Saall O ae 7 8 il 0 1 Jsaad)

cila gy Yy

Gaaill Jarial ) 1

LY e Aleall slaay aie (lsle e ) et Juind ae 3.5 (e Cigaa uiia 2
1,050 shall/ sl claaldl ) 3

5 siall A pll AL il gl 6 yaal cly alill JS 51 e (3in5 1



MNO07524A01-AA
(IPB8 Jtinas) o (ilia a2y o Aelansy 3y jas bl a5 )k (e Al el suall QiS5 530 o0 PMMIN4131 RM730 51k IMPRES 58580 dsa 12 ol

2.2

RM730 &5d9 80l L (a gal) il jlaall

Ogall e Jaly elal S Y ua\mm«d,_\m}ie.\s Jie G Y e dgleal) Uazy & geall Cube Bplaaty 8 e
And o Aelany 3 el (58558l o Gasha (e eldl (e paliilly BB gaall Gudie ) el Jpaa Al B e
JLiia g Sl Y

Juw ) 1 2 Jedd)




MNO007524A01-AA
e cax e Aol a5 el Gl e Aatlll elia sall Uil 5 5e oo PMMN4131 RM730 Sk IMPRES ¢sis S Jsa 12 doadll
(IP68 _txss) ssina

Jhta) 1 3 Jedd)

4 (pagall £ ) pua ga
RM730 (589 Sl o)) pudag 1 4 JSil)

2.3
S0 (2 (e Aslacy 3 Jall (o sd g Saal) quiS
151y

sl sl eyl b a3 o e 333l (Sl Do e a8 1
Sy Ga ALl o lie )50 oladl (8 Jpeasill &y Jyy oSaT 2

S5 .40 20 O Aelenn Yy el (55 Saall Jiea 68 8 gl )1 Jiandil GG o3 cmaiall Jil Gleaal 5 1 jlad) E/
O 85 oSaall Jaaatt ) (g5 Y 45D ¢ 50 I el 5 Jidaad ) gaa) 51l 223 e Aelen 35 el O 85 S0l Jaa 5
s (PTT) conaill bzl 5



MNO07524A01-AA

(IPB8 Jtinas) o (il cany o Aelansy 3y jas bl a5 )k (e Al elia suall QiS5 330 o0 PMMIN4131 RM730 51k IMPRES 58580 dsa 12 Joadll

24

23,0 e dry oo Ao lany gl G gdgSiall Juad

HABTS!

90 sl o gl o bl g 308 e A banss 35 3al) (3585 Ssal) Jom s g2 s o6 1
558 Gl ool pe e aed e Aelans 33l (i Seally Galall gl e Jalas A0 (0 el elle 3 2

2.5
<Salsly 514}

oSl 3,13 1 5 S

) P ae clialall S JAIS Guindy o b daadinnall 4y o Juadl 5 JiaY) saal) Glasal 1 jlad) E/

2.6
%Jgﬁi‘g\ Slaalall

il g

b

PMLN8120

10



MNO07524A01-AA

(e 2z (e Aelany 3y g (udlall Cog yla (e Aailil sl suall il 3 30 o0 PMMN4131 RM730 )k IMPRES 0585 S dsa 2 Jasdl

(IP68 s ssiua

2.7
) adad

Sl w58 Jilay 1 2 Jsaal)

1"

il Y Y

(PMLN8121) sl )52 claiia 1

(PMLN8523) 5.5:e JSs adad 10 ¢ slall (e dleall el 2
(PMKN4232) <l el

2.8

Oladal) g Aaadl)

4L 5l Motorola Solutions 48 & JS s gl .axd (e delews 3534l (585 Siall Ulea Motorola Solutions 48 s elaia
Aliait il ghae e J puanll L Lagldl) o1 a0
30553 sl adad e adad (gf Jlasinls Jaenll ol Jla LY (lasall (5S35 1 Jladi) E/



MNO07524A01-AA
(IPB8 Jtinas) o (il cany o Aelansy 3y jas bl a5 )k (e Aadlll elia suall QiS5 530 o0 PMMIN4131 RM730 51k IMPRES 58580 dsa 12 Joadll

2.9
cilall o Jladiod

HABTS!
2 (e delany 2 all 0 Sad) Sl 21,0 O3 1

Qs ds 2

a8 e Aelens Sy al) 85 Sl eniael 3

12



MNO07524A01-AA
(e 2z (e Aelany 3y ey (udlall Cag yla (e Aailil el suall il 3 30 o0 PMMN4131 RM730 )k IMPRES 0585 S dsa 2 Jaadl
(IPB8 s e

210
Jhad) e Alaal) glad 43 5)
HIBESY
el iy sl e Alead) ellae 480 1
bl e Aleal) gl @l oty A8 g iy gail) Jads ) sise Coyhay 5 paa sl Jaol 2

2.1
L) e Alaal) plad (S 3

151y

13



MNO07524A01-AA
(IPB8 Jtinas) oo (ilia cany o Aelany 3y Jas bl a5 5k (e Al elia suall QiS5 330 o0 PMMIN4131 RM730 51k IMPRES 585080 dsa 12 Joadll

3_aa slaly Qi) Casall adsl 2
2 o Aelaw S 3al) (68 g Sl Jaly ) el e JSG sl e Aleall el add) 3

212
o) dludiall us i3

AR

Ll s dpilall Ania¥) s agu) Qs Sy Gish o8 1
sl Y ebidl el adsl 2
oY B il ady) s cdgl) s 3

14



MN007524A01-AA
e cax oo Aol a5 el G e Aatlll elia siall Uil 5 5e o0 PMMN4131 RM730 Sk IMPRES ¢sis S Jsa 12 doadll
(IP68 e s

2.13

Sl dladiall Juab

HABTS]!

e Slel ) i) 0 )bl e adal 1
ey el JaE aa ) 2
A0 dal e Gl il ada) 3

15



	English
	Copyrights
	Contact Us
	Icon Conventions
	Style Conventions
	RF Energy Exposure and Product Safety Guide
	About PMMN4131 RM730 IMPRES Windporting RSM, Small (IP68)
	2.1 RSM Feature
	2.2 Recommended Practices for RM730
	2.3 Attaching the RSM to the Radio
	2.4 Detaching the RSM from the Radio
	2.5 Cable Management
	2.6 Optional Accessories
	2.7 Replacement Parts
	2.8 Service and Warranty
	2.9 Replacing Coil Cord
	2.10 Removing Dust Cover
	2.11 Inserting Dust Cover
	2.12 Attaching Swivel Clip
	2.13 Detaching Swivel Clip


	Français
	Droits d’auteur
	Communiquer avec nous
	Conventions des icônes
	Conventions de style
	Exposition aux radiofréquences et sécurité du produit
	À propos du RSM à atténuation du vent IMPRES RM730 PMMN4131, petit (IP68)
	2.1 Fonction du RSM
	2.2 Pratiques recommandées pour le RM730
	2.3 Fixation du RSM à la radio
	2.4 Débranchement du RSM de la radio
	2.5 Gestion des câbles
	2.6 Accessoires en option
	2.7 Pièces de rechange
	2.8 Service et garantie
	2.9 Remplacement du cordon spiralé
	2.10 Retrait du couvercle antipoussière
	2.11 Insertion du couvercle antipoussière
	2.12 Fixation de la pince pivotante
	2.13 Retrait de la pince pivotante


	Español
	Derechos de autor
	Comuníquese con nosotros
	Convenciones de íconos
	Convenciones de estilo
	Guía de seguridad del producto y exposición a energía de radiofrecuencia
	Acerca del RSM con Windporting PMMN4131 RM730 IMPRES, tamaño pequeño (IP68)
	2.1 Función del RSM
	2.2 Prácticas recomendadas para RM730
	2.3 Conexión del RSM al radio
	2.4 Desconexión del RSM del radio
	2.5 Administrador de cables
	2.6 Accesorios opcionales
	2.7 Piezas de repuesto
	2.8 Servicio y garantía
	2.9 Reemplazo del cable en espiral
	2.10 Extracción de la cubierta antipolvo
	2.11 Inserción de la cubierta antipolvo
	2.12 Instalación del clip giratorio
	2.13 Desconexión del clip giratorio


	Português
	Direitos autorais
	Fale conosco
	Convenções de ícones
	Convenções de estilo
	Guia de exposição à energia de RF e segurança do produto
	Sobre o microfone com alto-falante remoto Windporting IMPRES PMMN4131 RM730 pequeno (IP68)
	2.1 Recurso do RSM
	2.2 Práticas recomendadas para RM730
	2.3 Encaixar o RSM ao Rádio
	2.4 Desencaixe o RSM do rádio
	2.5 Controle de cabos
	2.6 Acessórios Opcionais
	2.7 Peças de reposição
	2.8 Serviço e garantia
	2.9 Substituir o cabo espiral
	2.10 Remoção da tampa de proteção
	2.11 Inserção da tampa de proteção
	2.12 Acoplamento do clipe giratório
	2.13 Desconectar o clipe giratório


	简体中文
	版权
	联系我们
	图标约定
	样式约定
	射频能量辐射和产品安全指南
	PMMN4131 RM730 IMPRES Windporting RSM，小型 (IP68) 介绍
	2.1 RSM 功能
	2.2 针对 RM730 的建议做法
	2.3 将 RSM 连接到对讲机
	2.4 从对讲机中拆离 RSM
	2.5 电缆管理
	2.6 可选附件
	2.7 更换部件
	2.8 服务和保修
	2.9 更换螺旋线
	2.10 卸下防尘罩
	2.11 插入防尘罩
	2.12 连接旋转皮带夹
	2.13 分离旋转皮带夹


	繁體中文
	著作權
	聯絡我們
	圖示使用慣例
	樣式慣例
	RF 能量暴露與產品安全指南
	關於 PMMN4131 RM730 IMPRES 抗風切聲 RSM，小型 (IP68)
	2.1 RSM 功能
	2.2 RM730 的建議實務
	2.3 將 RSM 連接至無線電
	2.4 從無線電卸下 RSM
	2.5 纜線整理
	2.6 選用配件
	2.7 替換零件
	2.8 維修與保固
	2.9 更換線圈
	2.10 移除防塵蓋
	2.11 插入防塵蓋
	2.12 夾上旋轉夾
	2.13 卸下旋轉夾


	日本語
	著作権
	お問い合わせ
	アイコン表記
	表記規則
	電磁波エネルギー被曝および製品の安全性のガイド
	PMMN4131 RM730 IMPRES Windporting RSM、小 (IP68) について
	2.1 RSM の機能
	2.2 RM730 で推奨される操作
	2.3 RSM を無線機に取り付ける
	2.4 RSM を無線機から取り外す
	2.5 ケーブルの管理
	2.6 オプションのアクセサリ
	2.7 交換用部品
	2.8 サービスと保証
	2.9 コイル コードの交換
	2.10 ダスト カバーの取り外し
	2.11 ダスト カバーの挿入
	2.12 スイベル クリップの取り付け
	2.13 スイベル クリップの取り外し


	한국어
	저작권
	연락처
	아이콘 규칙
	스타일 규칙
	RF 에너지 노출 및 제품 안전 설명서
	PMMN4131 RM730 IMPRES 윈드포팅 RSM 정보, 소형(IP68)
	2.1 RSM 기능
	2.2 RM730 권장 사용법
	2.3 RSM을 무전기에 부착
	2.4 무전기에서 RSM 분리
	2.5 케이블 관리
	2.6 액세서리(별매품)
	2.7 교체 부품
	2.8 서비스 및 보증
	2.9 코일 코드 교체
	2.10 먼지 덮개 분리
	2.11 먼지 덮개 삽입
	2.12 스위블 클립 부착
	2.13 스위블 클립 분리


	Русский
	Авторские права
	Контактные данные
	Условные обозначения
	Условные обозначения
	Сведения о безопасности и воздействии излучаемой радиочастотной энергии
	Описание выносного модуля тангенты IMPRES с защитой от ветра PMMN4131 RM730 IMPRES маленького размера (IP68)
	2.1 Элемент выносного модуля тангенты
	2.2 Рекомендации по эксплуатации RM730
	2.3 Подключение выносного модуля тангенты к радиостанции
	2.4 Отключение выносного модуля тангенты от радиостанции
	2.5 Укладка и разводка кабелей
	2.6 Дополнительные аксессуары
	2.7 Сменные детали
	2.8 Обслуживание и гарантия
	2.9 Замена спирального шнура
	2.10 Снятие пылезащитной крышки
	2.11 Установка пылезащитной крышки
	2.12 Установка поворотного зажима
	2.13 Отсоединение поворотного зажима


	Українська
	Авторські права
	Зв’язок із нами
	Графічні символи
	Графічні позначення
	Відомості щодо впливу енергії радіочастотного випромінювання й посібник із безпечної експлуатації виробу
	Відомості про виносний мікрофон PMMN4131 RM730 IMPRES з динаміком і захистом від вітру, невеликого розміру (IP68)
	2.1 Конструкція виносного мікрофона з динаміком
	2.2 Практичні рекомендації для RM730
	2.3 Під’єднання виносного мікрофона з динаміком до радіостанції
	2.4 Від’єднання виносного мікрофона з динаміком від радіостанції
	2.5 Керування кабелями
	2.6 Додаткові аксесуари
	2.7 Змінні частини
	2.8 Обслуговування й підтримка
	2.9 Заміна спірального шнура
	2.10 Зняття пилозахисної кришки
	2.11 Установлення пилозахисної кришки
	2.12 Кріплення поворотного затискача
	2.13 Від’єднання поворотного затискача


	العربية – عمان
	حقوق الطبع والنشر
	اتصل بنا
	اصطلاحات الرموز
	اصطلاحات الأنماط
	دليل أمان المنتج والتعرض لطاقة تردد الراديو
	حول ميكروفون IMPRES طراز PMMN4131 RM730 مع ميزة تقليل الضوضاء الناتجة عن ظروف الطقس ومزوّد بسماعة عن بُعد، مقاس صغير (بمعيار IP68)
	2.1 ميزة الميكروفون المزوّد بسماعة عن بُعد
	2.2 الممارسات الموصى بها لميكروفون RM730
	2.3 تركيب الميكروفون المزوّد بسماعة عن بُعد في الراديو
	2.4 فصل الميكروفون المزوّد بسماعة عن بُعد من الراديو
	2.5 إدارة الكابلات
	2.6 الملحقات الاختيارية
	2.7 قطع الغيار
	2.8 الخدمة والضمان
	2.9 استبدال سلك الملف
	2.10 إزالة غطاء الحماية من الغبار
	2.11 تركيب غطاء الحماية من الغبار
	2.12 تركيب المشبك الدوار
	2.13 فصل المشبك الدوار





